
AUSTRALIA MEETING THURSDAY, 24 NOV 2022

R1 24 Nov 2022 | Wyong | Report. Report Often (Bm68)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM68	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
12:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 654123
	 2	 611002
	 3	 134183
	 4	 272551
	 5	 133529
	 6	 933856
	 7	 13016
	 8	 656608

DIMAGGIO
SWAMP NATION
RANUNCULA
MORALIST
CRIMSON ROCK
CASSY’S SISTER
SPINOSAURUS
ISORICH

61
59
58.5
58
57.5
56
56
55

1
5
4
7
2
8
6
3

ANNA ROPER  3 

MS A MCLUCAS  3 

R HUTCHINGS
R BAYLISS
A MORGAN
K MCEVOY
MS J PRESITS  3 

MS E HENNESSY  2 

MS K WAUGH
GLEN MILLIGAN
S C JONES
M SMITH
N DOYLE
TROY O’NEILE
G PORTELLI
W SEELIN

6
4
5
8
5
6
3
12

G
M
G
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
68
63
62
61
62
61
51

	26-�4�-7-2
	14-�4�-2-2
	17-�5�-2-4
	43-�7�-8-3
	10-�2�-1-3
	39-�5�-8-5
	 5-�2�-0-1
	144-�15�-13-
21

$146,528
$175,595
$88,990
$207,410
$48,900
$210,590
$41,380
$778,550

	5-�2�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	12-�3�-2-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	14-�2�-3-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	57-�5�-3-12

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 DIMAGGIO Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 1 Total: 26-4-7-2 Prize Money: A$146,528
Jockey: Anna Roper (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 18-3-6-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 19-4-6-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Uncommon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-2 Last Win: 10/09/22 (75 Days)
Owner: T C Seymour, L J Berry, M J Brennan, C D Taylor, R H C Seymour, S Dundas, T M Buntine, M A McGinniss & Five Apostles (Mgr: B T Collins)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 11Feb22	 MOV	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Oliver	 60.5	 $8.5	 Rumbled Again	 1:31.02	 (24.84)	 8	 10	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 26Aug22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 P Scorse	 58	 $6.5	 Garmish	 1:11.47	 (24.26)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 10Sep22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 R Hutchings	 60	 $11	 All Machiavellian	 1:11.13	 (22.87)	 9	 10	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
2 of 5	 22Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 R Hutchings	 58.5	 $3.1	 Damaged	 1:18.14	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 29Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 H 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 R Hutchings	 60.5	 $4	 Diva Bella	 1:31.80	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

2 SWAMP NATION Trainer: Glen Milligan Barrier: 5 Total: 14-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$175,595
Jockey: Ms A McLucas (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 6-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Ion You J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 20/02/22 (277 Days)
Owner: G N Killen, V G Martin, P Porter, Mrs A Porter, S Huckle, D Hoban, Ms N J Lett, Mrs N A Killen, B R Phillips, C A Martin, B Fardous, Mrs B Ferris, P N Hales, R Murray, G R Milligan, J 
Ferris & Ms V P Milligan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 06Feb22	 POM	turf	 1200	 H 	 4	 [	 2]	 Madi Derrick	 55	 $10	 Vicky’s One	 1:13.68	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 14	 20Feb22	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 Madi Derrick	 54	 $21	 Little Prophet	 1:23.33	 (24.59)	 8	 8	 ....... ½................. Laid in straight
10 of 10	17Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Zac Wadick	 57	 $26	 Comrade Rosa	 1:11.38	 (22.89)	 4	 6	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
15 of 16	02Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Madi Derrick	 54	 $101	 Another One	 1:27.32	 (24.29)	 3	 7	 ....15¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 11	 02Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1115	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $12	 Crowned Empress	 1:03.55	 (22.35)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

3 RANUNCULA Trainer: S C Jones Barrier: 4 Total: 17-5-2-4 Prize Money: A$88,990
Jockey: R Hutchings WT: 58.5 Good: 10-2-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 10-5-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Wokpool J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 17-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-1-0 Last Win: 23/09/22 (62 Days)
Owner: G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 04Mar22	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	12]	 M Palmer	 61.5	 $*3.5	 Witness Collector	 0:57.46	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ....... ½............... Hung in straight
4 of 10	 18Mar22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Bailey Wheeler	 59.5	 $*3.2	 Whatyoulookingat	 0:59.15	 (23.81)	 7	 4	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
1 of 9	 23Sep22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 R Hutchings	 61	 $*3.8	 Foreign Brother	 1:06.65	 (23.85)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
8 of 12	 12Oct22	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 K McEvoy	 57	 $26	 Bullet Rider	 1:05.41	 (23.75)	 4	 7	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 05Nov22	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 K Latham	 60.5	 $9	 Suprina	 0:56.41	 (22.18)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾.............. Checked at start

4 MORALIST Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 7 Total: 43-7-8-3 Prize Money: A$207,410
Jockey: R Bayliss WT: 58 Good: 19-5-3-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 6-3-1-1 58+kg: 22-5-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-2-1
Sire: Uncle Mo Dam: Charlotte’s Star J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 43-7-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-5-2 Last Win: 08/11/22 (16 Days)
Owner: Mrs M A Smith, Ms K E Harding, F W Cook, Mrs C M Cook, P J Rich, C M Lee, J J De Lyall, P M Karam & P M Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 10Sep22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ms A Collett	 59.5	 $14	 Dimaggio	 1:11.13	 (22.87)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 24Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms R Freeman	 58	 $*3.8	 Dream Runner	 1:12.48	 (23.65)	 2	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 12Oct22	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 55.5	 $16	 Bullet Rider	 1:05.41	 (23.75)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 6	 25Oct22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $5	 Huon	 1:04.59	 (22.93)	 1	 2	 ..... 6½.............. Wide throughout
1 of 10	 08Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 R Bayliss	 58	 $*2.7	 Major Murphy	 1:11.58	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
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AUSTRALIA MEETING THURSDAY, 24 NOV 2022

5 CRIMSON ROCK Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 2 Total: 10-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$48,900
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Top Of The Rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-2 Last Win: 04/04/22 (234 Days)
Owner: Blueblood Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), B B T Top Of The Rock (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), G J Cavanagh, Westbury Racing 1 (Mgr: Dj Price), T A Dight, R G Benoiton, M Broderick, T 
J Monti, G Nevin, A L Simons, P G Baker, L O’Brien, W J Pope, G Cooke, S & S Rac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 3	 [	 3]	 J Franklin	 59.5	 $*4	 Phule	 0:59.48	 (23.82)	 2	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 26May22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Zac Lloyd	 58	 $9	 Aspen Chase	 1:07.08	 (24.18)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 18Jun22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 K Jennings	 58	 $10	 Kimberley Rain	 1:09.76	 (22.76)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.................Checked 100m
2 of 7	 02Jul22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Jackson Searle	 57	 $4.8	 Rivabrook	 1:14.80	 (24.88)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 28Jul22	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Jackson Searle	 57.5	 $21	 Euphrates Dream	 1:04.37	 (23.15)	 5	 6	 ....12¾.............. Wide throughout

6 CASSY’S SISTER Trainer: Troy O’neile Barrier: 8 Total: 39-5-8-5 Prize Money: A$210,590
Jockey: K McEvoy WT: 56 Good: 25-4-8-2 Track: 5-0-2-1

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 7-2-2-0 56-58kg: 14-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-3-2
Sire: Excelebration Dam: Crystal Jewel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-5-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-3 Last Win: 01/01/22 (327 Days)
Owner: A Aceti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 29May22	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms M Owen	 54.5	 $8	 Ice In Vancouver	 0:57.42	 (23.05)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 19Jun22	 COO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms B Stower	 56.5	 $6.5	 Tucson Valley	 1:04.18	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 13	 14Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 S 	 6	 [	12]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $11	 Auntie Monnie	 1:08.22	 (23.63)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 10Oct22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $6.5	 Casino Lord	 0:57.33	 (22.73)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 08Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms E Hennessy	 59	 $11	 Passistas	 1:10.39	 (23.71)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

7 SPINOSAURUS Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 6 Total: 5-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$41,380
Jockey: Ms J Presits (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Family Crest J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/09/22 (62 Days)
Owner: Mrs K J Portelli & G Portelli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 31Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 58	 $12	 Lord Of The Hunter	 0:51.95	 (22.43)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 9	 08Apr22	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 59	 $*1.9	 Raging Rush	 1:00.09	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼............................. Laid out
12 of 13	29Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms A Collett	 58	 $8	 Insurrection	 0:57.76	 (22.79)	 6	 4	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 23Sep22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Ms J Presits	 53	 $8	 Brazen Impact	 0:58.06	 (22.48)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.....................Eased 800m
6 of 11	 05Nov22	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms J Presits	 55	 $13	 Suprina	 0:56.41	 (22.18)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

8 ISORICH Trainer: W Seelin Barrier: 3 Total: 144-15-13-21 Prize Money: A$778,550
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 90-12-11-12 Track: 19-7-2-3

12yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 52-54kg: 34-0-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 57-5-3-12
Sire: Choisir Dam: A Little Naughty J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 144-15-13-21 Soft/Heavy: 54-3-2-9 Last Win: 09/03/21 (625 Days)
Owner: B S Seelin, W B Seelin & P L Watson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 17Sep22	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $41	 Procrastinator	 0:52.10	 (22.63)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 24Sep22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 56	 $20	 Rahni Factor	 1:14.65	 (23.62)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 7	 14Oct22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 55.5	 $31	 Standing Bear	 1:13.63	 (23.61)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¼........... Hampered at start
11 of 11	03Nov22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $51	 Starboreta	 1:02.47	 (22.27)	 10	 11	 ........ 9................... Slow to begin
8 of 10	 15Nov22	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 Ms E Hennessy	 53	 $101	 With Your Blessing	 0:52.33	 (22.38)	 10	 10	 ..... 5½............. Pre race incident
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AUSTRALIA MEETING THURSDAY, 24 NOV 2022

R2 24 Nov 2022 | Narromine | Narromine Shire Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1300m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 80
	 3	 590042
	 4	 594
	 5	 806372
	 6	 724202
	 7	 240625
	 8	 007
	 9	 353708
	10	 9778
	11	 2667
	12	 440863

FASTNET ANGEL
TALISMAN SABER
EDITH’S JOY
MAGIC PROPHET
OHANA JOY
VIVALISCIOUS
BERNFORME
CHEERFUL UNION
CHILEAN EXPRESS
CLUNY ROAD
NEW YORK LILLY
SKYE LOVER

59
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55
55
55
55
55
55

9
15
8
5
3
6
13
17
12
11
4
16

BILLY CRAY
J P-HOLMES
M HEAGNEY
MS M OWEN  1.5 
A CAVALLO
C GALLAGH
A LAYT
MS C INGS
DAMON BUDLER
MS M WEIR
JAKE BARRETT  2 

K DUNBAR

A ST VINCENT
DAR LUNN
KAREN LUNN
T S HOWLETT
MS G WILLIAMS
BRYAN DIXON
DAR LUNN
W T MARTYN
A L MCRAE
T S HOWLETT
BRETT ROBB
M A MILTON

4
4
3
3
4
5
5
5
4
3
4
8

G
G
F
G
M
M
G
M
G
G
M
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-1
	18-�0�-3-1
	14-�0�-2-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-1-4
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	25-�0�-3-5

$0
$500
$8,375
$2,550
$7,200
$29,041
$16,105
$375
$20,085
$2,375
$6,090
$32,690

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 78466
	14	 879782
	15	 700657
	16	 002705
	17	 777055
	18	 570060

SMART BABE
WARRIOR’S SPIRIT
BUSH WARRIOR
MCGRATH
BOYS CRY
CLAUDE’S CHOICE

55
55
55
55
55
55

1
14
10
7
18
2

--
--
--
--
--
--

S C JONES
K KENNEDY
DANIEL STANLEY
G D LUNN
MS J BOWEN
K KENNEDY

4
4
4
5
4
7

M
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	17-�0�-2-3
	 6-�0�-0-0
	22-�0�-0-1

$4,700
$5,575
$3,175
$21,775
$2,675
$9,200

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 FASTNET ANGEL Trainer: A St Vincent Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Billy Cray WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Pollybeel J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs P L Mei

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
1 of 8	 16Jun21	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Parish	 ---	 $--	 Wilga Hill	 1:10.21	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 14Oct21	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 T Ryan	 ---	 $--	 Sixbysixtythree	 1:09.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 30Oct22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 B Looker	 ---	 $--	 Ficsmm Dave	 0:58.49	 (22.61)	-	-	   ....12½........................Barrier trial

2 TALISMAN SABER Trainer: Dar Lunn Barrier: 15 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Letmebe J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S E Baxter & D A Baxter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 03Jun22	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 The Milkybar Kid	 1:05.10	 (23.99)	-	-	   ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 15Jun22	 BNT	 turf	 1040	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Chris Williams	 ---	 $--	 Sistine Queen	 1:05.08	 (24.35)	-	-	   ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 28Jun22	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Chris Williams	 ---	 $--	 Villeneuve	 1:06.55	 (24.27)	-	-	   ....... ½........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 15Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 59	 $8	 Rockbarton Ruby	 1:20.10	 (24.18)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
13 of 14	06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Banks	 59	 $16	 Winning Factor	 1:25.78	 (--.--)	 14	 13	 ....10¼............................ Poor run

3 EDITH’S JOY Trainer: Karen Lunn Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,375
Jockey: M Heagney WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Leica Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms K R Lunn, Ms W K Thomson, Ms M E Lawrence, Mrs B J Hutchinson & Mrs H M Freeman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 20Aug22	 GIL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Anna Roper	 53	 $21	 Tandem	 1:00.15	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ........ 8............................No show
11 of 11	11Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 53	 $151	 Honour The Crown	 0:58.31	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 ....13¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 13	12Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Cavallo	 55	 $101	 Metal Bar	 1:17.85	 (--.--)	 8	 12	 ..... 3½.............. Wide throughout
4 of 13	 29Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Cavallo	 55	 $41	 Shubick	 1:23.47	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
2 of 14	 06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Anna Roper	 53.5	 $4.6	 Winning Factor	 1:25.78	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
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4 MAGIC PROPHET Trainer: T S Howlett Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,550
Jockey: Ms M Owen (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Michelle Magic J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J McIntyre, J Hirst & T S Howlett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 13Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 ---	 $--	 Velvet Haze	 0:46.53	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 26Apr22	 BNT	 turf	 820	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 ---	 $--	 Forecaster	 0:50.58	 (23.06)	-	-	   ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
5 of 12	 09May22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms B Stower	 57	 $26	 Babayka	 0:57.90	 (22.59)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
9 of 14	 08Oct22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms M Owen	 55	 $10	 Geewiz Johnny	 1:00.21	 (23.80)	 14	 14	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 02Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1115	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms M Owen	 56	 $5.5	 Eastowin	 1:03.72	 (23.04)	 7	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

5 OHANA JOY Trainer: Ms G Williams Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$7,200
Jockey: A Cavallo WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Orchard Glory J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Hart, D Lucas, R Daniel, I T McFarlane, G J McFarlane, B A McFarlane, Ms R Brown, Ms J Green, T Chestnut, Mrs D E Sun & A T Sun

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	17Apr22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms C Ings	 56	 $18	 Individualist	 1:16.00	 (24.29)	 10	 13	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 03May22	 COW	turf	 1375	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55	 $26	 Texerro	 1:26.93	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¼...............Overraced early
3 of 13	 21May22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ron Simpson	 55	 $17	 Sizzle Minizzle	 1:17.81	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 03Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ron Simpson	 55	 $31	 Mojo Classic	 1:39.11	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 12Nov22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms A Stanley	 55	 $13	 Tee Cee Tiger	 1:03.90	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

6 VIVALISCIOUS Trainer: Bryan Dixon Barrier: 6 Total: 18-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$29,041
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Viva Caro J+H: 3-0-2-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B W Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 06Sep22	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Zara Lewis	 53	 $31	 Silica Sand	 1:06.09	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 10Oct22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $31	 The Affirmative	 0:58.83	 (24.25)	 5	 4	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 28Oct22	 COO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Gallagh	 55.5	 $8	 Shamalie	 1:10.04	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
10 of 12	06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Presits	 53.5	 $21	 Flying Foxy	 0:58.27	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 8½.............. Wide throughout
2 of 8	 15Nov22	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $8	 Seasonal Spirit	 1:20.78	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

7 BERNFORME Trainer: Dar Lunn Barrier: 13 Total: 14-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$16,105
Jockey: A Layt WT: 55 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Berna J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Macquarie Stud Syn (Mgr: D A Baxter)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 02Jan22	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Cavallo	 59	 $18	 Louisiana Iris	 1:04.53	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
11 of 13	13Jan22	 GUH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 59	 $3.4	 Order Of Merit	 1:17.81	 (24.09)	 13	 9	 ....12½....................... Not sighted
6 of 12	 13Feb22	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Looker	 55	 $19	 Press Sydney	 1:10.82	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¾................. Laid in straight
2 of 14	 29Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Cavallo	 55.5	 $26	 Mighty Minnie	 0:56.90	 (--.--)	 14	 13	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 12Nov22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Cavallo	 59	 $16	 Tee Cee Tiger	 1:03.90	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

8 CHEERFUL UNION Trainer: W T Martyn Barrier: 17 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$375
Jockey: Ms C Ings WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Allegro Jo J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Stubbs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	27Mar21	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 James Rogers	 56.5	 $81	 Ellysay	 1:07.21	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ....25½............................ Poor run
5 of 5	 23May22	 DUB	 turf	 860	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms T Jeffries	 ---	 $--	 Osman	 0:51.34	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 4........................Barrier trial
11 of 11	19Jun22	 COO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 James Rogers	 55.5	 $151	 Osman	 1:11.38	 (--.--)	 7	 11	 ....37½....................... Not sighted
4 of 7	 06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms C Ings	 ---	 $--	 In The Road	 0:58.33	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 12Nov22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms C Ings	 57	 $101	 Tee Cee Tiger	 1:03.90	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 8.........................No excuse

9 CHILEAN EXPRESS Trainer: A L Mcrae Barrier: 12 Total: 14-0-1-4 Prize Money: A$20,085
Jockey: Damon Budler WT: 55 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Duporth Dam: Vina Del Mar J+H: 4-0-0-2 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-4 Last Win: --
Owner: A L McRae & Ms R S McRae

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 04Oct22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Molly Bourke	 57	 $9.5	 Lady Kah	 1:12.77	 (23.48)	 3	 2	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 11Oct22	 GOU	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Molly Bourke	 56	 $4.6	 Mammoth Mountain	 1:27.77	 (25.14)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Jake Barrett	 57	 $6.5	 Cliff House	 1:18.92	 (24.50)	 2	 4	 ...... 10.........................No excuse
11 of 13	30Oct22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Anna Roper	 57	 $31	 Atmospheric Rock	 1:10.60	 (23.13)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¼.................Checked 200m
8 of 11	 08Nov22	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 O Chambers	 56	 $*4	 Studio Star	 1:30.09	 (26.79)	 2	 2	 ....12¼..........Vet-no abnormality
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10 CLUNY ROAD Trainer: T S Howlett Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,375
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Defcon Dam: Concert Image J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J G Weston, A G Moore, P J Glasson, J L Barbato, R P Aggs & F G Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 25May22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Jackson Searle	 ---	 $--	 Quilting	 1:02.19	 (24.47)	-	-	   ..... 7½........................Barrier trial
9 of 11	 07Jun22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J P-Holmes	 56.5	 $26	 All Beans	 1:08.94	 (25.68)	 1	 1	 ...... 12.............. Checked at start
7 of 8	 11Oct22	 NEW	turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 57.5	 $151	 Cheval De Course	 0:52.39	 (22.57)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 12	 29Oct22	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms M Owen	 55	 $19	 Graupel	 0:59.32	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 10Nov22	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms M Owen	 56	 $31	 Cirebon	 1:12.81	 (24.15)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.............. Wide throughout

11 NEW YORK LILLY Trainer: Brett Robb Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,090
Jockey: Jake Barrett (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Manhattan Muse J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D W Ringland & Mrs H J Ringland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 01Jan22	 GIL	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Mr J Wilson	 ---	 $--	 Great Buy	 0:46.88	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
2 of 12	 14Jan22	 WEL	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M A Cahill	 55.5	 $4.2	 Kora Magic	 0:53.15	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 31Jan22	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M A Cahill	 55.5	 $6	 Laffing Waters	 0:56.68	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ........ 6................... Every chance
6 of 14	 29Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Gallagh	 56	 $*4.6	 Mighty Minnie	 0:56.90	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
7 of 8	 18Nov22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jake Barrett	 53	 $13	 Island Rock	 1:04.48	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

12 SKYE LOVER Trainer: M A Milton Barrier: 16 Total: 25-0-3-5 Prize Money: A$32,690
Jockey: K Dunbar WT: 55 Good: 9-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-2

8yo br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Don Eduardo Dam: Interlark J+H: 9-0-1-2 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-3-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L Y Christian & R D Christian

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 15Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Dunbar	 56.5	 $4.8	 Are You Certain	 1:20.06	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
10 of 11	25Sep22	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 K Dunbar	 57	 $15	 Down To Earth	 1:23.61	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
8 of 13	 29Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 K Dunbar	 57	 $21	 Shubick	 1:23.47	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 01Nov22	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Gallagh	 58	 $*2.5	 Allchosen	 1:14.17	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....11¾................... Every chance
3 of 8	 15Nov22	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Dunbar	 57	 $12	 Seasonal Spirit	 1:20.78	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

13 SMART BABE Trainer: S C Jones Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,700
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Tennessee Babe J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Group One Thoroughbreds(Mgr: J J Azzopardi),group One Tennessee(Mgr: J J Azzopardi),r D Harris,mrs R K Thompson,doubtful Dreams(Mgr: M Yates),m Murphy,l L Kotevski,g 
O’Grady,h Raslan,f Agostino,m Watson,launch Racing(Mgr: C A Drakeford),f Koutsogiannopoul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 20Mar22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 M Palmer	 56.5	 $15	 Back To Front	 0:57.37	 (22.21)	 13	 11	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
8 of 13	 23Aug22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Bailey Wheeler	 57	 $9	 Florida Sky	 1:06.28	 (24.09)	 6	 4	 ..... 8½..................... Slowly away
4 of 11	 06Oct22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Palmer	 57.5	 $14	 Soosie Boog	 0:57.01	 (22.64)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 21Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Palmer	 57	 $20	 Leggy Point	 1:06.39	 (24.72)	 4	 2	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
6 of 13	 06Nov22	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Palmer	 57	 $7	 Holly Road	 1:26.34	 (25.12)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance

14 WARRIOR’S SPIRIT Trainer: K Kennedy Barrier: 14 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,575
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Warrior’s Reward Dam: Can She Play J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Bennett-Hillier, J Flemming, S Braham, M Bartlett, A McAndrew, A Lumby, J Braham, Miss T Leven & G Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 58.5	 $101	 Launch Attack	 1:27.12	 (22.97)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Scorse	 57	 $11	 Preferred Choice	 1:41.73	 (25.62)	 1	 1	 ....10½............................No show
7 of 8	 01Nov22	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 James Rogers	 59	 $7	 Angry Liam	 1:13.94	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....12¾.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 12Nov22	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $31	 Pagato	 1:16.80	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼................Shifted in 200m
2 of 8	 19Nov22	 MUD	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 James Rogers	 59	 $2.8	 Zoisite	 1:05.92	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¾.............................Nice run

15 BUSH WARRIOR Trainer: Daniel Stanley Barrier: 10 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,175
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Bushnut J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J N Grimshaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	14Jun22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 59	 $81	 Oakfield Duke	 0:57.71	 (22.64)	 10	 9	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	28Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $61	 Madiba Rose	 1:16.26	 (23.26)	 9	 10	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 13Aug22	 PAR	 turf	 800	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Angela Cooper	 56	 $8	 Triny Bee	 0:47.48	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¾................... Every chance
5 of 6	 20Sep22	 FOR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 55	 $41	 Power Bank	 1:19.40	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 15Nov22	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jett Stanley	 53	 $61	 Ithicus	 1:05.66	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
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16 MCGRATH Trainer: G D Lunn Barrier: 7 Total: 17-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$21,775
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Tea Roses J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: J M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	10Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Spokes	 59	 $21	 Zambrero	 1:26.56	 (25.40)	 3	 2	 ....11½............................ Poor run
2 of 12	 17Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Spokes	 59	 $10	 Sir Boo	 1:05.00	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
7 of 14	 15Aug22	 GRA	 turf	 1005	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Spokes	 59	 $21	 Ragman	 0:58.52	 (22.87)	 14	 14	 ..... 3½..................... Slowly away
10 of 10	30Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Zac Wadick	 53	 $19	 Timmy	 0:57.89	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ....34¾.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 01Nov22	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 K Dunbar	 59	 $10	 Angry Liam	 1:13.94	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort

17 BOYS CRY Trainer: Ms J Bowen Barrier: 18 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,675
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Albrecht Dam: Tully Lea J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs B D Gallaher, J R Gallaher, J R Gallaher, Ms J L Bowen, Ms J Buttenshaw, G B Thode, L D Campbell, D J Grant, A M J Duffy, N W Stig, T Standen, M Mulligan & R W Standen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Kody Nestor	 58	 $41	 Jesta Coco	 0:59.62	 (23.88)	 11	 11	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 16May22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms G McDonnell	 57.5	 $61	 Lavish Lady	 0:57.11	 (23.60)	 9	 9	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
11 of 14	29May22	 GUH	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms G McDonnell	 54.5	 $71	 Burdekin	 1:15.99	 (24.49)	 10	 12	 ....12½........... Hampered at start
5 of 10	 12Jun22	 GUG	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Cavallo	 55.5	 $10	 Robingurra	 1:26.29	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 15Nov22	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $17	 Ithicus	 1:05.66	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

18 CLAUDE’S CHOICE Trainer: K Kennedy Barrier: 2 Total: 22-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$9,200
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Power Of Destiny Dam: Cantata J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Bourchier & G A Bourchier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 15Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Damon Budler	 56.5	 $26	 Are You Certain	 1:20.06	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
13 of 14	30Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 56.5	 $151	 Keep On Going	 1:37.84	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ....11¾............................ Poor run
11 of 12	28Oct22	 COO	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Anna Roper	 57	 $101	 Epica	 1:24.05	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ....11¾.............. Wide throughout
6 of 14	 06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms C Ings	 59	 $151	 Winning Factor	 1:25.78	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 3................... Every chance
10 of 10	12Nov22	 BAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms C Ings	 56.5	 $71	 Yallah Sunrise	 2:04.53	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ....13¼...............Overraced early
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R3 24 Nov 2022 | Wyong | John Elliot Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1350m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
1:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 8471
	 2	 333102
	 3	 7917
	 4	 212785
	 5	 126804
	 6	 1570
	 7	 134748
	 8	 14653
	 9	 12
	10	 92166
	11	 3501
	12	 808859
	13	 599863
	14	 563253

OAKFIELD WARATAH
SUPERARGO
BIONIC
PACIFIC FORCE
ONE WAY STREET
WEST OF AFRICA
ASSIDUITY
AUSBRED FLIRT
BAT OUT OF HELL
MISS LENORR
KOBENHAVN
OKAMI MISS
REND
THAILAND

58.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
56
55
55
55
55

1
14
9
12
13
5
8
10
4
6
2
7
3
11

K JENNINGS
K LATHAM
T SCHILLER
MS A COLLETT
A BULLOCK
C SCHOFIELD
J PARR
--
K MCEVOY
A MORGAN
TOM SHERRY
BROCK RYAN
T CLARK
MS R KING

MS K BUCHANAN
S O’HALLORAN
RYAN/ALEXIOU
M SMITH
MS K BUCHANAN
A NEASHAM
M NEWNHAM
B WIDDUP
G PORTELLI
M SMITH
P & P SNOWDEN
C CONNERS
MS K GAVENLOCK
R L PEARSE

4
4
4
4
5
3
4
4
3
4
3
3
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
C
G
M
G
M
F
F
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
59
58
58
57
60
56
60
59
58
59
56
50
50

	 4-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-3-3
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-2-0
	10-�1�-3-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-0-2
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 8-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-0-1
	18-�1�-1-4

$23,700
$50,190
$21,700
$31,670
$41,490
$28,065
$38,875
$30,995
$30,375
$27,405
$30,525
$34,290
$24,780
$48,945

	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 OAKFIELD WARATAH Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$23,700
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Lucky Can Be J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/11/22 (19 Days)
Owner: B Mackenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 28Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Morgan	 59	 $7	 Don’t Forget Dad	 1:16.08	 (24.72)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¼.............Hung out straight
4 of 10	 19Jul22	 WYO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Tom Sherry	 57.5	 $31	 Verzenay	 1:11.90	 (24.04)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¼..............................Held up
5 of 8	 04Oct22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 ---	 $--	 Covalent	 0:53.90	 (22.85)	-	-	   ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 20Oct22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms R King	 59	 $10	 So You Battle	 1:16.86	 (23.17)	 7	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 05Nov22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Jennings	 56.5	 $3.8	 Just An Upstart	 1:19.06	 (22.75)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.............. Checked at start

2 SUPERARGO Trainer: S O’Halloran Barrier: 14 Total: 9-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$50,190
Jockey: K Latham WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 6-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Galileo’s Choice J+H: 5-1-1-2 Turf: 9-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-3 Last Win: 22/09/22 (63 Days)
Owner: Blundell Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs L M Blundell), T C Bloodstock (Mgr: S T Cheung), M R Wren & G W Pfeiler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 23Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Clipperton	 59	 $*1.4	 Elegant Poetess	 1:39.55	 (24.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...............Overraced early
3 of 11	 08Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 K Latham	 58.5	 $7.5	 Yankee Hussel	 1:17.42	 (23.30)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 22Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 58.5	 $*1.9	 Noble Attack	 1:18.44	 (23.89)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
10 of 10	11Oct22	 NEW	turf	 1500	 H 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 56.5	 $19	 Mcgeehan	 1:32.92	 (24.37)	 3	 4	 ....21½..............Stewards inquiry
2 of 12	 05Nov22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Anna Roper	 55.5	 $21	 Field Marshal	 1:19.51	 (23.11)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾.............. Wide throughout

3 BIONIC Trainer: Ryan/Alexiou Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,700
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Miss Atom Bomb J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/10/22 (35 Days)
Owner: T M Board, P B Board, Mrs M Board, Mrs J M Board, V J Chaudhary, Nms Racing (Mgr: D J Raphael), G A Helliar, Nick Vass Bloodstock (Mgr: N Vass), B E Eastman, G A Ryan, J Woo 
& B A Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 17Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Avdulla	 58.5	 $6.5	 Sabino	 1:11.34	 (22.74)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 15Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 58.5	 $3.8	 Mandalong Cash	 1:10.45	 (23.23)	 4	 8	 ........ 9............................No show
3 of 5	 04Oct22	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Golden Queen	 1:02.83	 (23.61)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 20Oct22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Schiller	 57	 $4.6	 Rangitikei	 1:17.47	 (22.99)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk.....................Laid in 200m
7 of 12	 05Nov22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Bell	 58	 $10	 Field Marshal	 1:19.51	 (23.11)	 12	 11	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse

4 PACIFIC FORCE Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$31,670
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Shadow Grande J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/04/22 (231 Days)
Owner: Hobartville Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: G E Mapp)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 07Apr22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 K Latham	 58.5	 $*1.8	 Khumbu	 1:15.18	 (24.99)	 6	 7	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away
2 of 8	 23Apr22	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Rover	 1:21.55	 (24.75)	 4	 2	 ....... ½............................. Laid out
7 of 11	 05May22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 N Heywood	 58.5	 $5.5	 Miss Ostend	 1:24.57	 (23.55)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 15Oct22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 S Pollard	 58	 $31	 Excelladus	 1:11.52	 (23.26)	 3	 4	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 12Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 58.5	 $*3.7	 Vain Invader	 1:09.96	 (22.19)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
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5 ONE WAY STREET Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 13 Total: 10-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$41,490
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-2-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Street Lass J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 10-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-0 Last Win: 28/04/22 (210 Days)
Owner: Ms J Butler, P B McLeod, Mrs S A Brown & Miss A Murdoch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 26May22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 59	 $3.3	 Oakfield Mahogany	 1:15.06	 (24.11)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............. Checked at start
6 of 12	 09Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 T Berry	 59	 $7	 New Tycoon	 1:12.05	 (23.97)	 9	 9	 ........ 1................... Every chance
8 of 11	 16Jun22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 H Bowman	 59	 $7.5	 Running Bear	 1:20.33	 (23.70)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	20Oct22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 K Jennings	 58.5	 $20	 Tocomah	 0:57.01	 (22.09)	 10	 11	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 10	 08Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 K Jennings	 58	 $26	 Moralist	 1:11.58	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

6 WEST OF AFRICA Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$28,065
Jockey: C Schofield WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Serena Bay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/03/22 (252 Days)
Owner: Tfi (Mgr: D Bender), Phoenix Thoroughbred (Ii) Ltd (Mgr: A Salman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 17Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J McDonald	 57	 $5	 Ferrari Man	 1:11.99	 (22.83)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 9	 07May22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 H 	 G3	 [	 9]	 J McDonald	 57	 $4.6	 Nettuno	 1:14.38	 (24.05)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 04Jun22	 EAF	 turf	 1500	 G 	 LR	 [	 7]	 K McEvoy	 57	 $9	 Political Debate	 1:30.25	 (23.72)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
16 of 17	11Jun22	 EAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 G1	 [	 3]	 S Clipperton	 57	 $61	 Sheeza Belter	 1:36.01	 (24.44)	 14	 11	 ..... 6½............ Disappointing run
3 of 6	 14Nov22	 RAN	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Gundy Bridge	 1:03.08	 (22.33)	-	-	   ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial

7 ASSIDUITY Trainer: M Newnham Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$38,875
Jockey: J Parr WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Albany Crest J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 05/04/22 (233 Days)
Owner: S G Darby, B Burke, B A Hodgson, C S Leong, D McLeish, S A Norton, S J Smyth, G A Stretton, S Woolford, Jimlee Racing (Mgr: Ms L Caff), Red Blood Racing (Mgr: R G Halse), Steel-�
ies Racing (Mgr: Ms L Caff), Stevenson Family (Mgr: G J Stevenson), The Manly L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 18Apr22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Parr	 58.5	 $*2.8	 Democracy Manifest	 1:13.68	 (23.88)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 05May22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 S Clipperton	 59	 $*2.3	 Moon Reader	 1:04.70	 (22.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 25May22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Parr	 58.5	 $11	 Cruel Summer	 1:21.31	 (27.51)	 4	 5	 ....25¼.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 27Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Parr	 58	 $*1.8	 The Bullring	 1:13.46	 (24.88)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 09Nov22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 58	 $6	 Mr Bingo	 1:03.37	 (22.85)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

8 AUSBRED FLIRT Trainer: B Widdup Barrier: 10 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$30,995
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Seven Year Itch J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/08/21 (474 Days)
Owner: C J Lawlor & Mrs L C Lawlor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 07Aug21	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $*3	 Pie Party	 1:12.77	 (23.81)	 10	 9	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 12	 18Dec21	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 M Bell	 55	 $4	 Dancing Code	 1:12.93	 (22.89)	 10	 7	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 05Jan22	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $11	 Sweet Ruby	 1:37.09	 (24.38)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
5 of 12	 15Oct22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $6.5	 Excelladus	 1:11.52	 (23.26)	 12	 9	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 03Nov22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 A Adkins	 56.5	 $4.2	 Camaguey	 1:16.75	 (22.95)	 5	 7	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

9 BAT OUT OF HELL Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$30,375
Jockey: K McEvoy WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Coralina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/10/22 (33 Days)
Owner: Darby Racing (Mgr: S Darby), G Brogan, R Ford, A Kustron, T O’Sullivan, J Short, Mrs S Short, D Wilden-Constantin, Beau River Racing (Mgr: M Shaw), G1g Racing & Breeding (Mgr: 
Mrs T Vogel), The Inside Scoop (Mgr: C Sultana) & Darby Racing Coralina (Mgr: S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 10Jun22	 WAF	 turf	 808	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 ---	 $--	 Bearbrick	 0:49.30	 (23.38)	-	-	   ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 4	 24Jun22	 WAF	 turf	 798	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Bo Bo Beware	 0:49.05	 (23.67)	-	-	   ........ 3........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 23Sep22	 WAF	 turf	 787	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Global Empire	 0:47.58	 (23.05)	-	-	   ........ 3........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 22Oct22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Presits	 53.5	 $17	 Rippin’ Ruis	 1:12.42	 (23.44)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............. Checked at start
2 of 11	 07Nov22	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms J Presits	 60	 $6.5	 Ideel Girl	 1:10.41	 (22.93)	 4	 6	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run

10 MISS LENORR Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$27,405
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 56 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Waytoohigh J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/12/21 (328 Days)
Owner: Ms Jg Barsby, S Coyne, M Sorini, J Chenu, T C Eddy, Ms S E Stevenson, D Wilden-Constantin, M H Lynch, S&P (Mgr: G A Lewis), J M Browne, R A McDougall & M Shaker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 29Jun21	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K O’Hara	 55	 $19	 Glittery	 1:07.37	 (24.55)	 7	 8	 ....17½............................No show
2 of 12	 16Nov21	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K O’Hara	 55.5	 $61	 Proverbial	 1:03.46	 (22.77)	 7	 7	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 31Dec21	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 J Ford	 59	 $*2.6	 Joyzel	 1:10.26	 (23.76)	 11	 3	 ...... ns.............. Wide throughout
6 of 6	 27Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 59	 $14	 Black On Beauty	 1:12.14	 (23.27)	 5	 5	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
6 of 9	 12Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Adkins	 56.5	 $15	 Vain Invader	 1:09.96	 (22.19)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.............. Wide throughout
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11 KOBENHAVN Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$30,525
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 55 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Danish Spy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/11/22 (19 Days)
Owner: Miller Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: A S E Miller), Robert Willis Bloodstock (Mgr: R S Willis), Yarraman Park Stud (Mgr: A D Mitchell), B P Clifford, M Argyrides, A M Esslemont & B J 
Cleary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 10Oct21	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Berry	 55	 $4.2	 Okami Miss	 0:57.80	 (23.27)	 5	 5	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 22Dec21	 WAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 56	 $12	 Man In The Mirror	 0:57.91	 (22.87)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 13Sep22	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 H Bowman	 ---	 $--	 Miss Faberge	 1:04.08	 (23.46)	-	-	   ....... ½........................Barrier trial
12 of 14	20Oct22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Bayliss	 56	 $21	 Red Card	 0:56.48	 (22.10)	 7	 8	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 05Nov22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 M Bell	 56.5	 $14	 Concordia	 1:19.20	 (23.15)	 10	 10	 ...... hd...........................Good win

12 OKAMI MISS Trainer: C Conners Barrier: 7 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$34,290
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 55 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: She’s Our Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/10/21 (410 Days)
Owner: Okami Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	15Sep22	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 W Pike	 55	 $17	 Omni Man	 0:57.08	 (22.65)	 11	 9	 ..... 4¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 8	 03Oct22	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 W Pike	 55.5	 $31	 Insurrection	 1:03.84	 (22.75)	 4	 3	 ....18¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 20Oct22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms R King	 55	 $21	 Tocomah	 0:57.01	 (22.09)	 7	 5	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
5 of 6	 27Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 56	 $14	 Black On Beauty	 1:12.14	 (23.27)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 05Nov22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $20	 Field Marshal	 1:19.51	 (23.11)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼............................No show

13 REND Trainer: Ms K Gavenlock Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$24,780
Jockey: T Clark WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Union Street J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/03/22 (241 Days)
Owner: I R Johnson & Dr A R Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 29Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $26	 Mercury	 1:31.57	 (24.85)	 3	 1	 ..... 5¼............................No show
9 of 13	 13May22	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 55	 $101	 Baltic Coast	 1:37.49	 (24.48)	 5	 3	 ........ 8............................No show
8 of 14	 10Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 L Rolls	 55.5	 $10	 Duble Memory	 1:42.65	 (25.01)	 11	 12	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 20Jun22	 NEW	turf	 1900	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 55	 $17	 Stella Glow	 2:03.67	 (25.51)	 8	 9	 ....15¼................... Every chance
3 of 7	 24Oct22	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 55	 $13	 In The Blink	 1:11.26	 (24.67)	 6	 6	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

14 THAILAND Trainer: R L Pearse Barrier: 11 Total: 18-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$48,945
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Aziani J+H: 6-0-0-2 Turf: 18-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-3 Last Win: 03/11/20 (751 Days)
Owner: Mrs P M Thompson, Ms R C Thompson, Ms A J Thompson, G Hilton & Thommo’s (Mgr: J L Thompson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 04Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 59	 $26	 Outburst	 1:37.30	 (23.19)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
3 of 7	 25Apr22	 GOS	 turf	 1900	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 59	 $14	 Anythink Goes	 2:03.71	 (23.85)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 30Apr22	 NEW	turf	 2300	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 59	 $8	 Bacio Del Mist	 2:35.29	 (27.83)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 26May22	 GOS	 turf	 2100	 H 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms R King	 59	 $*2.8	 Caboteur	 2:17.08	 (25.89)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 20Jun22	 NEW	turf	 1900	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 59.5	 $4.6	 Stella Glow	 2:03.67	 (25.51)	 6	 3	 ........ 7........................ Solid effort
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R4 24 Nov 2022 | Narromine | Geronimo (Bm58)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 511102
	 2	 073309
	 3	 290553
	 4	 657116
	 5	 061717
	 6	 923475
	 7	 113109
	 8	 822006
	 9	 609007
	10	 234760
	11	 253406

SEA OF FLAMES
WINTER MOON
VITAL VERSE
KALAHARI HEART
SCARLEO
LINDEN TREE
INDIVIDUALIST
PLANET EX
PROMESA
BLUE CHANNEL
GET UP ALBY

62
61
60.5
59.5
58
57.5
57
56
55.5
55
55

1
9
8
5
3
4
2
7
11
6
10

ANGELA COOPER  3 

MS M WEIR
J P-HOLMES
MS M OWEN  1.5 
M HEAGNEY
MS J PRESITS  1.5 
C GALLAGH
A LAYT
C J HILLIER  3 

A BANKS
MS A STANLEY  2 

M R MULHOLLAND
B THOMPSON
C LUNDHOLM
A ST VINCENT
K KENNEDY
C GREIG
C GREIG
W COLLISON
BRYAN DIXON
K HAZELTON
C GREIG

5
5
5
5
6
5
6
6
7
8
8

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
58
57
59
52
51
50
48
47
45
43

	22-�3�-3-2
	20-�3�-2-3
	19-�1�-4-3
	 7-�2�-0-0
	35-�5�-5-3
	32-�4�-3-4
	29-�3�-2-1
	24-�4�-2-0
	28-�2�-4-0
	50-�5�-8-5
	71-�4�-10-10

$62,280
$48,850
$63,690
$32,330
$113,655
$69,670
$58,820
$66,102
$61,640
$57,675
$98,365

	4-�0�-2-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	7-�1�-2-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	5-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-1
	14-�1�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 SEA OF FLAMES Trainer: M R Mulholland Barrier: 1 Total: 22-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$62,280
Jockey: Angela Cooper (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Pluck Dam: Belisama J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-1 Last Win: 23/07/22 (124 Days)
Owner: M R Mulholland, P Burton, B L Thompson, R M Burton, Mrs H Burton & A Fuggle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 19Jun22	 COO	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $3.4	 Coudreau	 1:38.70	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 10	 13Jul22	 GIL	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 S Lisnyy	 59	 $4.2	 Miss Twenty Two	 1:40.45	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
1 of 13	 23Jul22	 COA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Jake Barrett	 60	 $*2.4	 Dancing Rachel	 1:38.73	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ..... 5¾...........................Good win
13 of 14	06Aug22	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $21	 Sumdeel	 1:52.78	 (25.01)	 3	 3	 ....10¼............................ Poor run
2 of 12	 15Nov22	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	12]	 Jake Barrett	 56.5	 $5	 Cheptegei	 1:19.66	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

2 WINTER MOON Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 9 Total: 20-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$48,850
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 61 Good: 10-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Dazzling Gazelle J+H: 5-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 07/12/21 (352 Days)
Owner: B M McGilvray, R J Hartigan, Ms S M Bradbury, Ms C Mackie, J E Mason, J Simpson, Mrs Y B S Bucknell, K Kain, Ms R E Savage, P H Wallace, A H J Kelly, D E Turnbull, F Pigot, M R 
Urquhart, S R Gay, L Toohey, B L Gadsby, M A Gay, Dct (Mgr: Ms L M Curry) & Th

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 27Feb22	 MUD	turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	10]	 C Gallagh	 56	 $61	 Zoo Station	 1:23.71	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 13Mar22	 COO	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $16	 Vandangle	 1:35.22	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 03Apr22	 MUD	turf	 1850	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 C Gallagh	 61	 $7	 All Words	 1:54.53	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	23Apr22	 WEL	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms A Stanley	 59	 $6.5	 Madison Point	 1:39.46	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....19½....................... Not sighted
9 of 14	 21May22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Gallagh	 61	 $11	 Rivaldo	 1:23.86	 (--.--)	 14	 14	 ..... 2½............................No show

3 VITAL VERSE Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 8 Total: 19-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$63,690
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 60.5 Good: 10-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 14-1-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Devil’s Thumbprint J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-1 Last Win: 11/04/21 (592 Days)
Owner: C J Lundholm, Wetspark, Mrs A J Murray, B Campbell, B A Hedger, Mrs N M Davis, D J Meathrel, D J Sharkey, Dd Singh, Despoz Racing, Mrs J M Nestor, J D Kennedy, P C Maher, P 
M Webb, R J Hall, R G Tink, El Rey Racing , T Waters, Vital Verse & D J Caldwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 30Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Zac Wadick	 59.5	 $*3.9	 Oh No Bro	 1:18.79	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾............................No show
13 of 14	12Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 J P-Holmes	 60	 $8	 Nest In The Hills	 1:23.41	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ....13¾..........Vet-no abnormality
5 of 12	 28Oct22	 COO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 61	 $7.5	 Wonfontein	 1:22.39	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
5 of 13	 29Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 N Heywood	 61	 $5.5	 Petain	 1:16.82	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............Vet test at barrier
3 of 14	 06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 60.5	 $9	 Hemsted	 1:24.30	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

4 KALAHARI HEART Trainer: A St Vincent Barrier: 5 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$32,330
Jockey: Ms M Owen (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Show A Heart Dam: Kalahari Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/06/22 (158 Days)
Owner: M G W Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 08Feb22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Parr	 57	 $12	 Nymph	 1:31.77	 (23.55)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 13	 11Mar22	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Jackson Searle	 55.5	 $8	 Vancouver Khan	 1:31.48	 (24.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 31May22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $17	 Piccadilly Lass	 1:13.07	 (23.00)	 11	 11	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 13	 19Jun22	 COO	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 G Buckley	 57	 $8.5	 Lady Superspy	 1:19.16	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 14	 04Jul22	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 57	 $11	 Mirror Queen	 1:36.28	 (23.47)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
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5 SCARLEO Trainer: K Kennedy Barrier: 3 Total: 35-5-5-3 Prize Money: A$113,655
Jockey: M Heagney WT: 58 Good: 18-3-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 20-5-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Pillow Talk J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-2-1 Last Win: 01/11/22 (23 Days)
Owner: Mr R Tyack, Mr D Tyack, Mr R Blewitt & Mr M Bourchier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 15Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Heagney	 55.5	 $18	 The Towers	 1:40.50	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
1 of 8	 01Oct22	 MUD	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 C Gallagh	 59	 $4.4	 Mr Dumont	 1:39.91	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼...........................Good win
7 of 12	 28Oct22	 COO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 56.5	 $21	 Wonfontein	 1:22.39	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
1 of 8	 01Nov22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 C Gallagh	 60.5	 $5	 Fiveash	 1:40.43	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4½...........................Good win
7 of 11	 15Nov22	 NAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 58	 $18	 Miss Twenty Two	 1:38.88	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse

6 LINDEN TREE Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 4 Total: 32-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$69,670
Jockey: Ms J Presits (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 16-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-3-2 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Loulinda J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-3 Last Win: 26/03/22 (243 Days)
Owner: Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 18Sep22	 COB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms A Stanley	 58	 $7	 Mega Celebration	 1:11.88	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 14	 30Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms J Presits	 57.5	 $14	 Oh No Bro	 1:18.79	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 29Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 W Wheatley	 65	 $12	 Hemsted	 1:23.44	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms J Presits	 53.5	 $10	 Brooklyn Star	 0:57.96	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 15Nov22	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $9.5	 Cheptegei	 1:19.66	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

7 INDIVIDUALIST Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 2 Total: 29-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$58,820
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 57 Good: 21-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 15-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Barinka J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/10/22 (53 Days)
Owner: Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 20Aug22	 COB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 5]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 67	 $3.2	 Magic Smile	 1:00.02	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 9	 18Sep22	 COB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Jake Barrett	 56	 $*2.6	 Mega Celebration	 1:11.88	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 6	 02Oct22	 NYN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 70	 $3.2	 Bella	 1:05.62	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... nk...........................Good win
10 of 14	12Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms J Presits	 54.5	 $26	 Nest In The Hills	 1:23.41	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
9 of 13	 29Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 A Banks	 57.5	 $41	 Petain	 1:16.82	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¾........... Hampered at start

8 PLANET EX Trainer: W Collison Barrier: 7 Total: 24-4-2-0 Prize Money: A$66,102
Jockey: A Layt WT: 56 Good: 13-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Bound For Earth J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-0 Last Win: 27/04/21 (576 Days)
Owner: Ms R E Douglas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 07Aug22	 DUB	 turf	 1120	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 K Dunbar	 57.5	 $31	 Billy Bent Ear	 1:05.90	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 14Aug22	 COW	turf	 1375	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $8	 Coopella	 1:30.97	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
11 of 11	30Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	10]	 K Dunbar	 55	 $26	 Lady River	 0:58.10	 (--.--)	 7	 11	 ....12¼..........Vet-no abnormality
11 of 12	28Oct22	 COO	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 K Dunbar	 57.5	 $14	 Giftgiver	 1:02.87	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ....14¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 14	 06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Heagney	 56.5	 $31	 Hemsted	 1:24.30	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 6½................... Every chance

9 PROMESA Trainer: Bryan Dixon Barrier: 11 Total: 28-2-4-0 Prize Money: A$61,640
Jockey: C J Hillier (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 14-1-2-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-1-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: New Page J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-0 Last Win: 16/09/21 (434 Days)
Owner: B W Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	16Oct21	 NAM	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Gallagh	 58.5	 $6	 Fiveash	 1:43.10	 (--.--)	 7	 10	 ....23¾.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 12Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 Zara Lewis	 53	 $91	 Ticket To Anywhere	 1:03.49	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ....13¾............. Shifted out 400m
10 of 11	29Oct22	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Zara Lewis	 60	 $61	 West Germany	 1:11.87	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
10 of 11	06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 C J Hillier	 53	 $151	 Brooklyn Star	 0:57.96	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
7 of 12	 15Nov22	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 C J Hillier	 53	 $81	 Cheptegei	 1:19.66	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

10 BLUE CHANNEL Trainer: K Hazelton Barrier: 6 Total: 50-5-8-5 Prize Money: A$57,675
Jockey: A Banks WT: 55 Good: 40-5-8-4 Track: 3-0-1-0

8yo br aus m Fav: 9-3-2-2 54-56kg: 22-2-2-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Supreme Class Dam: Belfast Babe J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/09/19 (1160 Days)
Owner: J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 19Mar22	 GIL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $*3.5	 Plectrum	 1:11.68	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 02Apr22	 GUH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $4.6	 Nardini Song	 1:22.79	 (24.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 25Apr22	 NYN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 A Banks	 55	 $5	 Rylan’s Pick	 1:23.57	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....27¾.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 28Oct22	 COO	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 A Banks	 55	 $41	 Giftgiver	 1:02.87	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ....10¾................... Every chance
10 of 12	06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Banks	 55	 $61	 Obey	 0:58.36	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 ........ 3.......................... Well back
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11 GET UP ALBY Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 10 Total: 71-4-10-10 Prize Money: A$98,365
Jockey: Ms A Stanley (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 51-3-8-6 Track: 3-0-0-0

8yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 52-54kg: 11-0-2-1 Firm: 3-0-1-0 Distance: 14-1-2-2
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Lay Down Sally J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-1-4 Last Win: 25/06/22 (152 Days)
Owner: Jones Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 20Aug22	 COB	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 W Wheatley	 64.5	 $6	 Merdeka	 1:45.96	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 18Sep22	 COB	 turf	 1370	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Ms A Stanley	 56	 $8	 Gossip	 1:23.90	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 02Oct22	 NYN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 M Wade	 65	 $2.8	 Hemsted	 1:24.61	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....10¾.........................Handy run
10 of 14	06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 K Dunbar	 55	 $31	 Hemsted	 1:24.30	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 15Nov22	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 C Gallagh	 56.5	 $20	 Cheptegei	 1:19.66	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 3................... Every chance
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R5 24 Nov 2022 | Wyong | Ettalong Bowling Club (Bm64)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $45,000
1:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 116001
	 2	 462631
	 3	 707215
	 4	 215342
	 5	 914552
	 6	 614543
	 7	 174169
	 8	 17155
	 9	 034023
	10	 0521
	11	 15
	12	 171681
	13	 11
	14	 682495

MABEL
HARD TO SAY
THE BULLRING
XPRESSO
PHULE
HAY JOHN
TEST THE WATERS
OAKFIELD MAHOGANY
LAMBDOMA ENERGY
THE IMPACT
OAKFIELD TRIUMPH
TITAN STAR
QUILTING
LINGUEE

62
60.5
60
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
55.5
55

4
6
12
3
5
7
9
2
8
10
1
14
11
13

ANNA ROPER  3 

T CLARK
MS A MCLUCAS  3 

K JENNINGS
K MCEVOY
MS E HENNESSY  2 

D MC LELLAN
A BULLOCK
R HUTCHINGS
--
ZAC LLOYD
SCRATCHED
MS A COLLETT
S LISNYY

T J BARTLEY
J C DEAMER
MS K WAUGH
N DOYLE
K LEES
J D COOPER
D LANE
D LANE
MS K BUCHANAN
B WIDDUP
MS K BUCHANAN
M VAN GESTEL
K LEES
MS K WAUGH

4
3
4
4
4
5
4
4
5
4
4
5
3
5

M
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
66
62
61
64
59
59
58
57
57
56
55
60
53

	12-�4�-2-2
	 6-�1�-1-1
	13-�2�-1-3
	 6-�1�-2-1
	11-�3�-3-0
	11-�2�-1-1
	 8-�2�-1-0
	 5-�2�-0-0
	10-�1�-2-2
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	56-�5�-6-10
	 2-�2�-0-0
	16-�3�-1-0

$115,485
$76,075
$61,515
$40,825
$77,335
$52,460
$49,775
$43,950
$36,835
$28,350
$14,150
$159,495
$30,217
$83,615

	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	17-�2�-3-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 MABEL Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 4 Total: 12-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$115,485
Jockey: Anna Roper (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: My Girl Tess J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 12-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-1 Last Win: 09/11/22 (15 Days)
Owner: Ms T A Quinn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 20Jan22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 56.5	 $*1.9	 Aytobe	 0:57.47	 (23.54)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 9	 12Feb22	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 K McEvoy	 54	 $5	 Invincible Kiss	 0:57.46	 (22.55)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
12 of 14	12Mar22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 5	 [	 4]	 Madi Derrick	 54	 $26	 Kinloch	 1:10.41	 (23.73)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	26Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1350	 H 	 5	 [	11]	 P Scorse	 54	 $41	 Barossa Rosa	 1:22.27	 (24.89)	 12	 10	 ....11½....................... Not sighted
1 of 5	 09Nov22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Anna Roper	 53	 $*2.7	 Italian Informant	 0:56.83	 (21.93)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

2 HARD TO SAY Trainer: J C Deamer Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$76,075
Jockey: T Clark WT: 60.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Malasun J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/11/22 (19 Days)
Owner: Dynamic Ladies Syndicate (Mgr: Mrs F K Watt), Mrs C Freeman, Mrs A T Woollett, Mrs B A Reid, Mrs K Corby & Mrs H Corby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 27Nov21	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Open	 [	11]	 C Reith	 58	 $10	 Lady Laguna	 1:05.55	 (23.47)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
2 of 8	 11Dec21	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 LR	 [	 2]	 Ben Thompson	 56.5	 $11	 Palazzo Spirit	 0:58.35	 (22.57)	 4	 5	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
6 of 14	 26Dec21	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Reith	 57	 $7.5	 Russian Conquest	 1:03.63	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 ........ 5................... Every chance
3 of 10	 13Aug22	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 K W-Taylor	 57.5	 $4	 Flaming Conquest	 0:58.88	 (23.07)	 4	 2	 ..... 2½.....................Eased 600m
1 of 12	 05Nov22	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Adkins	 57.5	 $*1.6	 Terra Mater	 0:56.78	 (22.28)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win

3 THE BULLRING Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 12 Total: 13-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$61,515
Jockey: Ms A McLucas (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Rubick Dam: Johanski J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-2 Last Win: 27/10/22 (28 Days)
Owner: M E Waugh, Saddle Up (Mgr: B Lester), Dr C Hodge, G R Johns & S M Breban

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	04Jun22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 59.5	 $17	 Sonnet Star	 1:14.83	 (24.56)	 4	 6	 ...... 10.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 16Jun22	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 58.5	 $26	 Divine Okay	 1:04.02	 (22.99)	 7	 8	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
2 of 13	 12Jul22	 GUH	 turf	 1250	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Bailey Wheeler	 59.5	 $13	 Just Jacky	 1:16.72	 (24.78)	 13	 10	 ...... hd..................... Slowly away
1 of 11	 27Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Ford	 58	 $21	 All Beans	 1:13.46	 (24.88)	 8	 8	 ...... nk...........................Good win
5 of 10	 08Nov22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Anna Roper	 57	 $10	 Moralist	 1:11.58	 (23.33)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

4 XPRESSO Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$40,825
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Sara’s Shinko J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 25/04/22 (213 Days)
Owner: R W Brien, B Garlick, A T McDonald, Mrs L A Smith, L M Smith, K A McLean & Mrs L Brien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 25Apr22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Magorrian	 58.5	 $*1.3	 Denetta	 1:07.82	 (24.20)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
5 of 10	 14May22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L Magorrian	 59.5	 $*2.8	 Nitride	 1:14.21	 (24.41)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 5	 26May22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 L Magorrian	 59.5	 $*2.3	 Oakfield Mahogany	 1:15.06	 (24.11)	 4	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 16Jun22	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $7.5	 Divine Okay	 1:04.02	 (22.99)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 30Jun22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $20	 The Himalayas	 1:17.71	 (23.52)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
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5 PHULE Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 5 Total: 11-3-3-0 Prize Money: A$77,335
Jockey: K McEvoy WT: 59 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Esprit Hi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-0 Last Win: 09/05/22 (199 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock (L Murrell), Stumpy Moose (M Matthews), A Smith, J Morgan, B French, J Coughlan, Martin Thoroughbred Racing (J Martin), L Fong, B Audet, J Gallaher, R 
Harvey, R Hosking, M Harbrow, Sandy Creek (B Papworth), G Aldridge, S Pace, D Gree

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 3	 [	 2]	 D Gibbons	 58.5	 $4.4	 Freddie Eddie	 0:59.48	 (23.82)	 5	 6	 ...... hd..................... Slowly away
4 of 11	 18May22	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 J R Collett	 59.5	 $21	 Glittery	 1:06.42	 (23.96)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 09Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Gibbons	 60	 $20	 Po Kare Kare	 1:11.68	 (23.78)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 09Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Gibbons	 57.5	 $9.5	 Fielding	 1:13.56	 (23.71)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 04Nov22	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 A Bullock	 60.5	 $5.5	 Lucifer’s Reward	 0:57.09	 (24.02)	 6	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

6 HAY JOHN Trainer: J D Cooper Barrier: 7 Total: 11-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$52,460
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Devils Melody J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 18/05/21 (555 Days)
Owner: J T Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 18May21	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Jayden Barrie	 57	 $26	 Impulse Control	 1:00.26	 (23.62)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 14	 27Jul21	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jayden Barrie	 60	 $8.5	 Fair Dinkum	 0:58.47	 (24.09)	 3	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 13Aug21	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 Jayden Barrie	 57	 $6	 Jazzles	 0:59.98	 (23.52)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¾...............Overraced early
4 of 8	 29Aug21	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55.5	 $26	 Virgo	 0:57.18	 (22.35)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............. Checked at start
3 of 10	 14Sep21	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms J Duggan	 60	 $9	 Winside	 0:59.91	 (24.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

7 TEST THE WATERS Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 9 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$49,775
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Testa Rossa Dam: Herreshoff J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 29/05/22 (179 Days)
Owner: Miss K J Law, B O’Connell, J F O’Connell, S A Blanch, Mrs R L Blanch, Impact Racing (Mgr: D J Law), M Whitlam, S P Hodgson, Over The Line Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: A H Hasler), M B 
Heaney, E V Harrison & J R C Harrison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 29Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Anna Roper	 57	 $*3.8	 Deep Snow	 1:17.37	 (24.07)	 5	 5	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 13May22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 H 	 2	 [	 9]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $26	 Park Avenue	 1:18.91	 (23.48)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 29May22	 GUH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 D Mc Lellan	 59	 $3.4	 Bon Vavont	 1:25.58	 (24.09)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 14	 19Jun22	 POM	turf	 1500	 S 	 2	 [	10]	 M Mc Guren	 60.5	 $5	 Exolay	 1:32.13	 (25.41)	 5	 4	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
9 of 9	 09Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 59.5	 $4.8	 Reach Beyond	 1:39.86	 (24.73)	 5	 7	 ....19¾..........Vet-no abnormality

8 OAKFIELD MAHOGANY Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 2 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$43,950
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Impetuous J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/05/22 (182 Days)
Owner: B Mackenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 21Dec21	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 58	 $*3.6	 Dollar Magic	 1:03.86	 (22.82)	 4	 4	 ....... ½................. Laid in straight
7 of 11	 04Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Overextend	 1:03.78	 (22.57)	 4	 4	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
1 of 5	 26May22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms R King	 56.5	 $3.2	 One Way Street	 1:15.06	 (24.11)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 10	 13Jun22	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 58.5	 $17	 Huesca	 1:18.77	 (24.26)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 01Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 58.5	 $6	 Angelical	 1:27.11	 (23.45)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

9 LAMBDOMA ENERGY Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$36,835
Jockey: R Hutchings WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Hunters Heroine J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 10-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 23/09/21 (427 Days)
Owner: Ms C Y C Kwok

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 Madi Derrick	 60	 $6.5	 Jaytees	 0:56.98	 (22.19)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 27May22	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 M J Dee	 58.5	 $26	 Princess Annalise	 0:58.82	 (23.45)	 5	 6	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
11 of 12	08Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Michael Murphy	 57.5	 $15	 Fearnought	 1:11.85	 (24.31)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
2 of 7	 21Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 K Jennings	 58	 $5.5	 Very Sharp	 1:06.07	 (23.82)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 07Nov22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 R Hutchings	 60.5	 $5	 Quilting	 1:03.87	 (22.55)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

10 THE IMPACT Trainer: B Widdup Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$28,350
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: My Shabella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 03/11/22 (21 Days)
Owner: Brad Widdup Racing (Mgr: Mrs M M Widdup), P I Sweeney & Gc Racing (Mgr: G Ruperto)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	21Oct21	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 57.5	 $31	 Dehorned Unicorn	 0:56.51	 (22.32)	 8	 9	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
6 of 7	 18Jul22	 HAW	turf	 785	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 K Jennings	 ---	 $--	 Mrs Gloop	 0:47.35	 (22.37)	-	-	   ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 22Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $51	 King Of Naples	 0:58.21	 (22.40)	 8	 7	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 18Oct22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $2.9	 Johnny Dash	 1:04.64	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 03Nov22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 D Gibbons	 57.5	 $7	 Counter Move	 1:02.69	 (22.43)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
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11 OAKFIELD TRIUMPH Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,150
Jockey: Zac Lloyd WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Miss Cover Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/08/22 (115 Days)
Owner: B Mackenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 29Jun22	 WYO	turf	 845	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Zenti	 0:50.75	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
1 of 5	 21Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Keroessa	 1:00.93	 (23.92)	-	-	   ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 01Aug22	 POM	turf	 1010	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 59	 $*1.9	 Astern’s Girl	 1:01.27	 (24.50)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 8	 21Oct22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 Sneaky Paige	 0:54.22	 (22.65)	-	-	   ........ 3........................Barrier trial
5 of 11	 05Nov22	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 57	 $6.5	 Suprina	 0:56.41	 (22.18)	 10	 10	 ..... 2½..................Checked early

12 TITAN STAR Trainer: M Van Gestel Barrier: 14 Total: 56-5-6-10 Prize Money: A$159,495
Jockey: Scratched WT: 56.5 Good: 17-2-0-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-0-1 56-58kg: 23-1-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-3-2
Sire: Rubick Dam: Sporty Spur J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 56-5-6-10 Soft/Heavy: 39-3-6-6 Last Win: 30/10/22 (25 Days)
Owner: M F Van Gestel, Mrs L M Van Gestel, A K Mohindra, Mrs M T Mohindra, P Van Gestel, Mrs K L Van Gestel, D G Chapman, Mrs M J Chapman, C Van Gestel, J R Van Gestel, Miss B L 
Van Gestel, Miss A L Van Gestel, A J Mohinora, Miss N Chapman & Miss S Chapman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 09Sep22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 59	 $11	 Design Artist	 1:19.82	 (24.49)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 18Sep22	 NOW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Zac Lloyd	 58.5	 $10	 Timperley	 1:08.52	 (24.93)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 14	 25Sep22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Ms J Presits	 58.5	 $26	 Power Bank	 1:10.74	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
8 of 12	 21Oct22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 B Owen	 59.5	 $8	 Yesterday’s Gone	 0:59.74	 (23.46)	 4	 6	 ..... 4¾.............. Checked at start
1 of 8	 30Oct22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Zac Lloyd	 60	 $6	 Keep Me Loyal	 0:57.28	 (22.51)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win

13 QUILTING Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 11 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$30,217
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 55.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Discreet J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/11/22 (17 Days)
Owner: Yarraman Park Stud P/L & F W Mitchell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 10Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Gibbons	 55	 $*1.9	 Foolish	 1:00.38	 (24.02)	 4	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 7	 12Sep22	 NEW	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 D Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Karedada	 0:51.81	 (23.81)	-	-	   ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 28Sep22	 NEW	awt	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 What Could Be	 0:55.20	 (23.21)	-	-	   ........ 4........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 13Oct22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Constant Flight	 0:54.85	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 07Nov22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $4.2	 Deep Opinions	 1:03.87	 (22.55)	 10	 7	 ..... DH...........................Good win

14 LINGUEE Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 13 Total: 16-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$83,615
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Panzer Division Dam: Wonderful News J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 16-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-1-0 Last Win: 27/07/21 (485 Days)
Owner: J Yee & Mrs B Yee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 20Aug22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Bailey Wheeler	 55.5	 $19	 Crazy Train	 1:25.38	 (23.77)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 10Sep22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 R Hutchings	 57.5	 $31	 Either Oar	 1:11.72	 (23.41)	 8	 8	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
4 of 5	 29Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 R Hutchings	 57.5	 $16	 Camino Real	 1:19.11	 (24.57)	 5	 5	 ........ 7.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 30Oct22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 56	 $21	 Lady Kah	 1:18.61	 (22.75)	 7	 8	 ........ 6.........................Overraced
5 of 7	 15Nov22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 S Lisnyy	 56	 $41	 Irish Kisses	 1:12.05	 (23.21)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
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R6 24 Nov 2022 | Narromine | Aquawest Narromine (Bm58)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
2:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 125199
	 2	 711255
	 3	 786161
	 4	 501655
	 5	 212871
	 6	 610688
	 7	 421683
	 8	 777363
	 9	 169735
	10	 637661
	11	 769030
	12	 030005

DESHAWN
DEMEURER
CHEPTEGEI
KANALAIDE
MONEY NOT MY GOD
GANNETT PEAK
RINGSIDE
INZAGHI
CRANKY CREED
ANNIE’S MISSILE
ZAMALI
DISTINCTIVE GLORY

63
62
60.5
59
59
57.5
57.5
56
55.5
55
55
55

3
6
7
4
11
5
9
2
12
10
1
8

WILLIAM STANLEY  2 

HOLLIE HULL  4 

A LAYT
ZARA LEWIS  2 

C GALLAGH
M HEAGNEY
JAKE BARRETT  2 

MS M OWEN  1.5 
MS J PRESITS  1.5 
--
JAMES ROGERS
BILLY CRAY

BARRY WALL
C LUNDHOLM
M R MULHOLLAND
BRYAN DIXON
W COLLISON
M G COOPER
KELLY SMITH
C GREIG
C GREIG
MS S JEFFRIES
K HAZELTON
MS K SIMPKINS

6
5
6
5
5
7
7
6
4
6
7
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
60
57
54
54
51
51
52
51
49
43
41

	44-�8�-7-7
	14-�3�-1-1
	23-�3�-1-3
	13-�2�-1-0
	24-�2�-6-4
	21-�3�-1-0
	46-�6�-7-4
	35-�2�-4-7
	 9-�1�-0-1
	38-�4�-5-2
	57-�6�-6-3
	34-�2�-2-2

$131,346
$54,750
$64,585
$48,255
$75,790
$54,770
$91,415
$86,872
$19,705
$84,065
$115,290
$76,075

	9-�2�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	8-�1�-1-2
	5-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-5-0
	7-�2�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-1
	14-�2�-1-0
	7-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 DESHAWN Trainer: Barry Wall Barrier: 3 Total: 44-8-7-7 Prize Money: A$131,346
Jockey: William Stanley (a2.0) WT: 63 Good: 20-1-2-3 Track: 5-2-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 10-5-3-1 58+kg: 22-5-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-1
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Monchelle J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 24-7-5-4 Last Win: 02/10/22 (53 Days)
Owner: B T Wall, K Collins & C Collins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 06Sep22	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Jake Barrett	 57	 $*2.4	 Young Heart	 1:04.86	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
5 of 14	 25Sep22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jake Barrett	 60.5	 $8.5	 Power Bank	 1:10.74	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 02Oct22	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 T Worsnop	 59	 $*2.7	 Albert’s Melody	 1:24.33	 (24.69)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 10	 21Oct22	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 M Heagney	 58	 $14	 Wichita Warrior	 1:39.67	 (24.65)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾............................No show
9 of 10	 30Oct22	 GOU	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 T Martin	 57	 $31	 Lumber Dream	 1:35.26	 (24.13)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¾............................No show

2 DEMEURER Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 6 Total: 14-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$54,750
Jockey: Hollie Hull (a4.0) WT: 62 Good: 8-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Curtain Calls J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/04/22 (221 Days)
Owner: C J Lundholm, R J Pack, Miss H E Field, R J Merritt, R Hooker, B Campbell, Ms J Layden, Ms K Layden & T Watson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 15Mar22	 MOR	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $9	 Hyland Bay	 1:21.83	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 12	 17Apr22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 C Gallagh	 55	 $3.4	 Dethroned	 1:26.60	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 8	 16May22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 8]	 A Morgan	 57.5	 $6	 Irresistible Miss	 1:23.53	 (24.71)	 7	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 29Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Hollie Hull	 55	 $12	 Career Change	 0:56.43	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 11	 06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 Hollie Hull	 55	 $12	 Brooklyn Star	 0:57.96	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away

3 CHEPTEGEI Trainer: M R Mulholland Barrier: 7 Total: 23-3-1-3 Prize Money: A$64,585
Jockey: A Layt WT: 60.5 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Julez J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-2 Last Win: 15/11/22 (9 Days)
Owner: J A Holsman, S J Spinks, M R Mulholland, C R Willebrands, Mrs S L Henry, M T Coleman, S Wunnacharoensri, N A Suringa, E Sydun, Mrs R Sydun & K A Paine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 07Mar22	 COW	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J P-Holmes	 56	 $4.8	 Madison Point	 1:47.74	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 17Apr22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Elissa Meredith	 53	 $13	 Demeurer	 1:26.60	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
1 of 10	 15May22	 GIL	 turf	 1600	 H 	 2	 [	 6]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $*3.9	 The Pres	 1:41.33	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 11	 06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 8]	 Angela Cooper	 52.5	 $21	 Brooklyn Star	 0:57.96	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.............. Wide throughout
1 of 12	 15Nov22	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 A Layt	 55	 $6.5	 Sea Of Flames	 1:19.66	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ........ 2...........................Good win

4 KANALAIDE Trainer: Bryan Dixon Barrier: 4 Total: 13-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$48,255
Jockey: Zara Lewis (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Star Over Kansas J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 12/09/22 (73 Days)
Owner: B W Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	21Aug22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Bell	 57	 $14	 Reggie’s Boy	 1:16.12	 (23.13)	 10	 10	 ...... 11..................... Slowly away
1 of 11	 12Sep22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Hutchings	 58	 $9	 The Dark Knight	 1:38.08	 (25.63)	 9	 7	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 12	 26Sep22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R Hutchings	 60	 $4	 Forever Jude	 1:38.31	 (26.36)	 10	 7	 ........ 5................... Every chance
5 of 8	 28Oct22	 COO	turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Anna Roper	 56	 $7	 Mr Severino	 1:35.59	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½..................... Slowly away
5 of 10	 06Nov22	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 59.5	 $5.5	 Hombre Grande	 2:01.95	 (24.85)	 7	 9	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
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5 MONEY NOT MY GOD Trainer: W Collison Barrier: 11 Total: 24-2-6-4 Prize Money: A$75,790
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 59 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 7-0-3-2 58+kg: 11-0-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-2
Sire: Headwater Dam: Kalamata J+H: 9-2-3-2 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-6-4 Last Win: 29/10/22 (26 Days)
Owner: R L Gainsford & T Powell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 31Jul22	 FOR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Gallagh	 55.5	 $3.3	 Jeune Dreamon	 1:17.43	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.......Became unbalanced
2 of 7	 14Aug22	 COW	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 57	 $*3.2	 Riders Inthe Stand	 1:14.73	 (--.--)	 5	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 30Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Cavallo	 57	 $9.5	 Overdefence	 0:58.34	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 18Oct22	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 A Cavallo	 57	 $5.5	 Memories	 1:16.94	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 29Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 C Gallagh	 56	 $12	 Timmy	 1:10.15	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

6 GANNETT PEAK Trainer: M G Cooper Barrier: 5 Total: 21-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$54,770
Jockey: M Heagney WT: 57.5 Good: 13-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Samarmeteors J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/07/22 (134 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 13Jul22	 GIL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 A Banks	 55.5	 $7	 Arimathea	 1:13.05	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
12 of 14	31Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Angela Cooper	 56.5	 $31	 Cinque Torri	 1:15.18	 (23.17)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 30Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	11]	 M Heagney	 55	 $26	 Lady River	 0:58.10	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
8 of 9	 28Oct22	 COO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Angela Cooper	 52.5	 $41	 Morgenstern	 1:08.80	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¼.............. Wide throughout
8 of 11	 06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 M Heagney	 55	 $41	 Brooklyn Star	 0:57.96	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten

7 RINGSIDE Trainer: Kelly Smith Barrier: 9 Total: 46-6-7-4 Prize Money: A$91,415
Jockey: Jake Barrett (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 28-5-6-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 5-1-1-0 54-56kg: 13-1-3-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 12-1-5-0
Sire: Stratum Dam: Mother’s Milk J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-1-3 Last Win: 19/07/22 (128 Days)
Owner: K Smith, Mrs C J Smith & D F Bourke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 16Jul22	 CAA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 Hollie Hull	 59	 $*1.8	 Renzulli	 1:04.44	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 19Jul22	 MOR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Jacob Golden	 54.5	 $8.5	 Fiocchi	 1:24.47	 (23.06)	 2	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 11	 04Sep22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms G McDonnell	 57	 $9	 Toulon Factor	 1:13.62	 (25.45)	 3	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
8 of 10	 01Oct22	 INV	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Zac Wadick	 59	 $6	 Heredero	 1:10.04	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 28Oct22	 COO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 57	 $17	 Wonfontein	 1:22.39	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort

8 INZAGHI Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 2 Total: 35-2-4-7 Prize Money: A$86,872
Jockey: Ms M Owen (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 13-0-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 6-0-3-1 54-56kg: 15-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-2
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Chieti J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-1-5 Last Win: 15/07/22 (132 Days)
Owner: Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 26Sep22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 Anna Roper	 53	 $91	 Just Jacky	 1:12.21	 (25.01)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 12Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $31	 Deel Street	 1:36.24	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
3 of 13	 29Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Anna Roper	 53.5	 $19	 Petain	 1:16.82	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 14	 06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 S Lisnyy	 55.5	 $21	 Hemsted	 1:24.30	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
3 of 12	 15Nov22	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 Jett Stanley	 53	 $13	 Cheptegei	 1:19.66	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

9 CRANKY CREED Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,705
Jockey: Ms J Presits (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Jimmy Creed Dam: She’s Number One J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/12/21 (339 Days)
Owner: Jones Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 17Jan22	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $31	 The Chosen One	 1:26.02	 (23.51)	 9	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
9 of 11	 31Jan22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms M Owen	 53.5	 $41	 Smooth Esprit	 1:34.87	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....10½.................Reared at start
7 of 12	 10Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1110	 S 	 1	 [	12]	 Ms J Presits	 53	 $151	 Barradas	 1:04.61	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
3 of 13	 19Jun22	 COO	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Chris Williams	 55.5	 $21	 Kalahari Heart	 1:19.16	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Anna Roper	 53.5	 $14	 Obey	 0:58.36	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

10 ANNIE’S MISSILE Trainer: Ms S Jeffries Barrier: 10 Total: 38-4-5-2 Prize Money: A$84,065
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 23-2-5-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 9-2-4-0 54-56kg: 12-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Kennilworth J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-2 Last Win: 01/11/22 (23 Days)
Owner: A Prout & Mrs S Jeffries

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 13Aug22	 PAR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Ms T Jeffries	 59	 $4.2	 Miss Twenty Two	 1:19.68	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 20Aug22	 GIL	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 M Heagney	 59	 $7.5	 Miss Twenty Two	 1:40.98	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 18Sep22	 COB	 turf	 1370	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Z C-Faico	 54	 $6.5	 Gossip	 1:23.90	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5½................... Every chance
6 of 10	 01Oct22	 MUD	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 57.5	 $9	 Eezee Boomer	 1:26.06	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼................... Every chance
1 of 8	 01Nov22	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 A Banks	 57	 $7	 Buckin’ Rippa	 1:13.48	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1...........................Good win
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11 ZAMALI Trainer: K Hazelton Barrier: 1 Total: 57-6-6-3 Prize Money: A$115,290
Jockey: James Rogers WT: 55 Good: 34-2-5-2 Track: 5-1-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-0 54-56kg: 22-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-0
Sire: Zariz Dam: Miss Amali J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 23-4-1-1 Last Win: 27/08/22 (89 Days)
Owner: A B Hazelton, Mrs R E Hazelton, W A Welsh, Mrs M A O’Conner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 30Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Zara Lewis	 53	 $51	 Oh No Bro	 1:18.79	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ........ 1................... Every chance
9 of 11	 12Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Zara Lewis	 53	 $51	 Amicus Curiae	 1:24.08	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½.............. Wide throughout
11 of 12	28Oct22	 COO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Zara Lewis	 53	 $31	 Wonfontein	 1:22.39	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¾.............. Wide throughout
3 of 8	 01Nov22	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Zara Lewis	 56.5	 $13	 Annie’s Missile	 1:13.48	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
11 of 14	06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 William Stanley	 55	 $41	 Hemsted	 1:24.30	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted

12 DISTINCTIVE GLORY Trainer: Ms K Simpkins Barrier: 8 Total: 34-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$76,075
Jockey: Billy Cray WT: 55 Good: 19-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 19-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory Dam: Distinctive J+H: 8-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-2 Last Win: 06/12/20 (718 Days)
Owner: Ms K L Simpkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 31May22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Billy Cray	 55.5	 $81	 Senseiche	 1:12.54	 (22.82)	 11	 10	 ....... ¾........... Hampered at start
14 of 14	14Jun22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Billy Cray	 55.5	 $51	 Fanz	 1:17.35	 (24.09)	 14	 14	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
12 of 14	30Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Billy Cray	 55	 $26	 Toulon Factor	 1:18.52	 (--.--)	 12	 13	 ........ 7..................... Slowly away
11 of 13	14Oct22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 2	 [	 9]	 S Ingelse	 56	 $91	 Gold Card	 1:14.89	 (24.12)	 12	 13	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
5 of 12	 19Nov22	 INV	 turf	 1400	 F 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Billy Cray	 57	 $11	 Indian Thunder	 1:22.11	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
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R7 24 Nov 2022 | Wyong | The Mounties Group (Bm64)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 164641
	 2	 616972
	 3	 119629
	 4	 573693
	 5	 821109
	 6	 17
	 7	 267328
	 8	 606103
	 9	 485255
	10	 253522
	11	 741956
	12	 823983
	13	 689075

DA NANG STAR
DUKE OF BUCKINGHAM
KICKATORP
MARS
NYOTA
VINCENZO
REGINALD
MAURICENTLY
SINGAPURA
DREAM ECLIPSE
MYCAH LEON
SIAN
APEX

61
60
60
59.5
59
58.5
58
56.5
56.5
55.5
55.5
55
55

8
5
6
12
2
11
13
4
3
1
10
7
9

ANNA ROPER  3 

J FORD
R BAYLISS
RON SIMPSON  3 

K LATHAM
A ADKINS
SCRATCHED
K MCEVOY
QIN YONG  3 

MS A COLLETT
T SCHILLER
MS W COSTIN
MS E HENNESSY  2 

SARA RYAN
D PFIEFFER
WATERHOUSE/BOTT
L J BRIDGE
J G SARGENT
RYAN/ALEXIOU
A CUMMINGS
K LEES
I B FINN
MS B SOMERS
M & D KEARNEY
MARK CROSS
J D COOPER

5
5
4
6
4
4
4
4
5
5
4
5
6

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
GER

64
62
62
61
64
59
58
59
55
53
53
51
44

	15-�3�-3-1
	17-�3�-2-2
	 6-�2�-1-0
	16-�2�-1-3
	 6-�2�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	16-�1�-2-1
	11-�2�-2-2
	19-�1�-4-1
	30-�2�-6-4
	14-�1�-3-3
	31-�3�-5-4
	32-�2�-4-2

$76,995
$75,630
$50,920
$101,900
$51,130
$20,700
$81,385
$52,455
$81,155
$88,810
$47,700
$110,315
$79,645

	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-1-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	13-�2�-2-2
	7-�0�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 DA NANG STAR Trainer: Sara Ryan Barrier: 8 Total: 15-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$76,995
Jockey: Anna Roper (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 7-3-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 11-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Miss Marielle J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 15-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-3-1 Last Win: 10/11/22 (14 Days)
Owner: Viribright Racing (Mgr: Y P Cheng)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 16Aug22	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 58	 $10	 Bullinachinashop	 1:03.84	 (23.15)	 8	 9	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
4 of 12	 30Aug22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J R Collett	 60	 $18	 Narito	 1:11.61	 (23.35)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 13Oct22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 T Berry	 60	 $8.5	 Kayobi	 1:11.91	 (24.17)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾..........Vet-no abnormality
4 of 9	 30Oct22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Anna Roper	 59	 $4.4	 Flying Sultan	 1:10.54	 (23.23)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 10Nov22	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Anna Roper	 60.5	 $*2.7	 Rockbarton Ruby	 1:31.17	 (24.35)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

2 DUKE OF BUCKINGHAM Trainer: D Pfieffer Barrier: 5 Total: 17-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$75,630
Jockey: J Ford WT: 60 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Gibberer J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 17-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-2 Last Win: 14/01/22 (314 Days)
Owner: Waratah Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P G Fudge)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 14Jan22	 BAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 N Rawiller	 59	 $*3.4	 Bean Foggy	 1:24.93	 (23.56)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
6 of 9	 06Feb22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 Ben Thompson	 59.5	 $6.5	 Atlantic Eagle	 1:38.51	 (23.62)	 1	 1	 ........ 4................... Every chance
9 of 14	 18Aug22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms R King	 60	 $17	 Concocted	 1:16.76	 (23.11)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼............................No show
7 of 10	 15Sep22	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 60	 $5.5	 Burning Need	 1:29.60	 (23.57)	 5	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 03Nov22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM68	 [	 9]	 J Ford	 57.5	 $5	 Just Tozza	 1:29.15	 (22.74)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

3 KICKATORP Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 6 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$50,920
Jockey: R Bayliss WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Skylight Glow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/08/21 (469 Days)
Owner: D De Jersey, Mrs Z De Jersey, A C Symington, B W Stevenson, J J Livis, M N Bennett, M W Heinz, M B De Zilwa, J L Willoughby, T A Walker, F S Steen, Y Dumbre, D L Steen, J P 
Walsh, J A Stone & A W Bruhn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 12Aug21	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms W Costin	 55.5	 $*2.5	 Tri Nations	 1:10.74	 (22.49)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 9	 07Jan22	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $7	 What Could Be	 1:04.79	 (23.73)	 5	 7	 ..... 4½............................No show
6 of 11	 22Jan22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 59	 $*4.4	 Rumpshaker	 1:11.06	 (23.40)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
2 of 5	 22Oct22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms W Costin	 60.5	 $*3.7	 Mirra View	 1:11.68	 (23.54)	 2	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 09Nov22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms W Costin	 60.5	 $4.2	 Duke Of Gordon	 1:29.39	 (23.29)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¼............................No show

4 MARS Trainer: L J Bridge Barrier: 12 Total: 16-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$101,900
Jockey: Ron Simpson (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Miss Venus J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 16-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 26/02/21 (636 Days)
Owner: Ms K Harding, Mrs M Scott, Mrs M S Thornett, A A Macdonald, Ms I Miller, Ms L M Holmes & Ms D A Arnold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 17Dec21	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 Chris Williams	 55	 $9.5	 High Court	 1:57.13	 (24.81)	 4	 5	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 07Jan22	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 J Ford	 56.5	 $21	 My Demetra	 1:57.47	 (24.42)	 5	 6	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
6 of 6	 28Jan22	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 K McEvoy	 56.5	 $3.7	 Time Raid	 1:58.67	 (23.57)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
9 of 9	 25Feb22	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 H 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Chris Williams	 55	 $21	 Zoumon	 2:02.64	 (24.38)	 9	 9	 ....17¾............................No show
3 of 10	 01Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ron Simpson	 56.5	 $61	 Airman	 1:11.21	 (22.71)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

WYONG | PAGE 19



AUSTRALIA MEETING THURSDAY, 24 NOV 2022

5 NYOTA Trainer: J G Sargent Barrier: 2 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$51,130
Jockey: K Latham WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo Dam: Perfectly Safe J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 19/05/22 (189 Days)
Owner: P James, Ms E K Harrison, A Bonvino, J Christie, C Derin & S Circosta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 22Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Dolan	 57	 $10	 Vaaroom	 1:17.79	 (24.22)	 5	 2	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 05May22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 K Latham	 56	 $10	 By Nine	 1:32.90	 (23.23)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 8	 19May22	 HAW	turf	 2100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 K Latham	 55.5	 $8	 Funambulist	 2:14.42	 (24.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
15 of 18	04Jun22	 EAF	 turf	 2200	 G 	 G1	 [	 6]	 N Rawiller	 56.5	 $41	 Gypsy Goddess	 2:16.28	 (24.67)	 1	 2	 ....31½....................... Not sighted
9 of 12	 12Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 59	 $15	 Devil Dan	 1:35.90	 (22.73)	 3	 5	 ..... 5½............................No show

6 VINCENZO Trainer: Ryan/Alexiou Barrier: 11 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,700
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Vintner J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/10/22 (35 Days)
Owner: Shaky Bloodstock (Mgr: K H Grant)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 14Dec21	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Vengeful	 0:54.32	 (23.26)	-	-	   ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 20Sep22	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Rhettara	 1:03.11	 (23.37)	-	-	   ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 04Oct22	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Centre Bounce	 1:01.80	 (23.13)	-	-	   ....... ½........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 20Oct22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Adkins	 59	 $*3.9	 Desert Spring	 1:30.06	 (23.37)	 9	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 12	 12Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 58.5	 $4.8	 Devil Dan	 1:35.90	 (22.73)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¼..................... Slowly away

7 REGINALD Trainer: A Cummings Barrier: 13 Total: 16-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$81,385
Jockey: Scratched WT: 58 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: High Heaven J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 30/08/22 (86 Days)
Owner: R D Spratt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 28Sep22	 ROS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 54	 $31	 Rondino	 2:31.00	 (22.89)	 1	 1	 ........ 6................... Every chance
7 of 9	 12Oct22	 WAF	 turf	 2400	 H 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 54	 $15	 Essential Sky	 2:35.36	 (24.52)	 3	 3	 ....14¼............... Shifted out start
3 of 8	 22Oct22	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 55	 $8	 Deel Street	 1:38.16	 (25.02)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 01Nov22	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 54	 $10	 Nautical Miss	 1:50.67	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 11Nov22	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 J R Collett	 55	 $6	 The Guru	 1:55.94	 (24.02)	 4	 6	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten

8 MAURICENTLY Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 4 Total: 11-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$52,455
Jockey: K McEvoy WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: See Line Woman J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/09/22 (74 Days)
Owner: Lees Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: K A Lees), Mrs J Swan, C Swan, M T Ollerton, R A Bowe, Mrs A Worpel, Ms D Wade, Ms S Atkins, D Greer, K M Forbes, C T Hull, P Burns, L A Miller, M 
Williams & P J Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	09Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 2400	 H 	 G1	 [	 1]	 C Williams	 56	 $71	 El Patroness	 2:38.19	 (25.91)	 7	 14	 ....13¾........................ Slow away
6 of 9	 23Aug22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Gibbons	 61	 $6	 Keen Contributer	 1:17.75	 (24.71)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
1 of 10	 11Sep22	 COH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 A Adkins	 57	 $*2.5	 Summit Special	 1:41.04	 (23.81)	 9	 7	 .....Lnk.............. Checked at start
10 of 11	11Oct22	 NEW	turf	 1880	 H 	 BM64	 [	10]	 A Adkins	 57	 $31	 Miracle Spin	 1:59.46	 (25.65)	 8	 10	 ....16½.......................... Well back
3 of 8	 10Nov22	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 D Gibbons	 58.5	 $5.5	 Da Nang Star	 1:31.17	 (24.35)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾................. Laid in straight

9 SINGAPURA Trainer: I B Finn Barrier: 3 Total: 19-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$81,155
Jockey: Qin Yong (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 8-0-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Cashla Bay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/03/21 (629 Days)
Owner: Almighty Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: C Ong)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 22Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Penza	 55	 $41	 Wealthy Investor	 1:30.64	 (23.78)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 03Oct22	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Ms E Hennessy	 51	 $101	 Money From The Sky	 1:39.05	 (24.04)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 20Oct22	 HAW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms E Hennessy	 53	 $14	 Just Tozza	 1:36.54	 (24.21)	 6	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 01Nov22	 RAN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM88	 [	11]	 J Penza	 54	 $101	 Tamerlane	 1:29.35	 (23.15)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 12Nov22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 T Schiller	 52.5	 $19	 Floating	 1:37.57	 (23.72)	 11	 10	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort

10 DREAM ECLIPSE Trainer: Ms B Somers Barrier: 1 Total: 30-2-6-4 Prize Money: A$88,810
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 55.5 Good: 10-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 10-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Swinging Babe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-2-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-5-2 Last Win: 06/11/21 (383 Days)
Owner: R H Thomsen, S P Howe, S W Eeles, Mrs J A Eeles, Mrs V Price, G E Price, S A Ironside, B A Jones & Mrs R A Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 02Sep22	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 55	 $7	 Kokoro	 1:38.46	 (22.50)	 8	 8	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
3 of 6	 18Sep22	 NOW	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 56.5	 $3.7	 Just Tozza	 1:42.65	 (25.57)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 29Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 H 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $15	 Diva Bella	 1:31.80	 (23.79)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 18Oct22	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 60.5	 $*3.4	 Down To Earth	 1:22.72	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 05Nov22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 5	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 56	 $26	 Showtime Lady	 1:18.61	 (23.07)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............. Wide throughout
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11 MYCAH LEON Trainer: M & D Kearney Barrier: 10 Total: 14-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$47,700
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: All American Dam: Our Girl Charlize J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-1 Last Win: 31/05/22 (177 Days)
Owner: A Borg & Mrs M J Borg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 19May22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 58	 $26	 Willinga Rufio	 1:32.84	 (23.94)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 31May22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $8.5	 Satness	 1:33.06	 (23.85)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
9 of 9	 12Jun22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 57.5	 $31	 Patton	 1:29.95	 (23.71)	 5	 6	 ....11¼............................No show
5 of 7	 25Oct22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $31	 Surfers Royale	 1:19.10	 (23.32)	 4	 4	 ........ 5..........Vet-no abnormality
6 of 7	 09Nov22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 56.5	 $21	 Anythink Goes	 1:17.02	 (22.85)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¼...................Eased 1000m

12 SIAN Trainer: Mark Cross Barrier: 7 Total: 31-3-5-4 Prize Money: A$110,315
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 55 Good: 15-3-1-2 Track: 7-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-2
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Five Star Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-4-2 Last Win: 28/10/21 (392 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Cross

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 09Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Qin Yong	 52.5	 $7	 Reach Beyond	 1:39.86	 (24.73)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 28Jul22	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 Qin Yong	 52	 $21	 Star Sparks	 1:38.65	 (24.39)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 26Aug22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM68	 [	10]	 Qin Yong	 52	 $8	 Kapsali	 1:38.86	 (25.27)	 2	 6	 ........ 7............................No show
8 of 11	 17Sep22	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Qin Yong	 52	 $7	 Marquess	 1:31.84	 (24.23)	 2	 4	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 07Nov22	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Anna Roper	 56.5	 $8	 African Daisy	 1:22.57	 (23.47)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

13 APEX Trainer: J D Cooper Barrier: 9 Total: 32-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$79,645
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 10-1-3-0 Track: 5-0-2-1

6yo b ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 8-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow Dam: Alisar J+H: 7-1-2-0 Turf: 32-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-1-2 Last Win: 27/01/22 (301 Days)
Owner: J T Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 26Aug22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms E Hennessy	 53	 $31	 Garmish	 1:11.47	 (24.26)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 18Sep22	 NOW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 61	 $31	 Titan Star	 1:08.52	 (24.93)	 8	 9	 ....11½............................No show
13 of 14	03Oct22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 V Bolozhinsky	 57.5	 $101	 Silver City	 1:16.23	 (23.19)	 9	 10	 ....10¾............................ Poor run
7 of 8	 15Oct22	 WAU	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Zac Wadick	 60	 $11	 Sportsman	 0:59.12	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 01Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 P Graham	 62	 $7.5	 Wine O’clock	 1:17.91	 (25.73)	-	-	   ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
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R8 24 Nov 2022 | Narromine | Alan Lloyd Memorial (Bm66)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM66	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 011626
	 2	 553074
	 3	 537111
	 4	 031608
	 5	 321979
	 6	 348651
	 7	 033171
	 8	 705664
	 9	 061717
	10	 290728
	11	 780903
	12	 571443

TOULON FACTOR
UNIVERSAL THIEF
HEMSTED
VALADYIUM
GOSSIP
MISS TWENTY TWO
ART ANGEL
HONEYWINE
SCARLEO
MERDEKA
HARLEY FAT BOY
BEG ME

59.5
59.5
58
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

11
8
4
9
10
12
3
2
6
5
7
1

JAKE BARRETT  2 

C GALLAGH
MS J PRESITS  1.5 
MS A STANLEY  2 

S INGELSE  2 

A CAVALLO
J P-HOLMES
WILLIAM STANLEY  2 

--
MS M OWEN  1.5 
K DUNBAR
C J HILLIER  3 

BRETT ROBB
M R MULHOLLAND
C GREIG
C GREIG
C GREIG
DAR LUNN
M E JONES
G D LUNN
K KENNEDY
C GREIG
M A MILTON
BRYAN DIXON

6
9
7
6
7
5
5
9
6
6
6
5

G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
63
60
57
54
54
53
53
52
49
48
47

	27-�5�-4-1
	57-�5�-13-5
	71-�10�-8-8
	50-�7�-4-5
	50-�7�-4-8
	30-�6�-3-3
	13-�2�-1-2
	63-�6�-8-2
	35-�5�-5-3
	39-�4�-6-5
	35-�3�-3-7
	29-�2�-4-4

$95,180
$154,140
$219,345
$115,190
$102,945
$71,805
$38,395
$220,355
$113,655
$80,320
$78,300
$54,505

	11-�2�-1-0
	10-�2�-0-1
	14-�0�-1-2
	13-�3�-2-1
	7-�1�-0-1
	8-�2�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	12-�2�-2-0
	12-�2�-1-1
	20-�1�-4-2
	6-�0�-0-2
	7-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 TOULON FACTOR Trainer: Brett Robb Barrier: 11 Total: 27-5-4-1 Prize Money: A$95,180
Jockey: Jake Barrett (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 13-2-3-1 Track: 4-1-0-1

6yo gr aus g Fav: 4-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-0
Sire: The Factor Dam: Toulon Bay J+H: 4-2-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-1-0 Last Win: 30/09/22 (55 Days)
Owner: B R Croghan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 04Sep22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Jake Barrett	 57.5	 $8.5	 The Defiant One	 1:13.62	 (25.45)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 14	 30Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Jake Barrett	 59.5	 $7	 Madison Point	 1:18.52	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
6 of 11	 12Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	11]	 Jake Barrett	 58	 $*3.2	 Amicus Curiae	 1:24.08	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 4................... Every chance
2 of 13	 29Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D-L Gillett	 60	 $6.5	 Petain	 1:16.82	 (--.--)	 7	 10	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 15Nov22	 NAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Jake Barrett	 62	 $5	 Miss Twenty Two	 1:38.88	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

2 UNIVERSAL THIEF Trainer: M R Mulholland Barrier: 8 Total: 57-5-13-5 Prize Money: A$154,140
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 59.5 Good: 37-2-8-3 Track: 2-1-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 6-0-3-1 58+kg: 35-2-9-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-1
Sire: Time Thief Dam: Pie Eyed J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-5-2 Last Win: 03/01/21 (690 Days)
Owner: M Mulholland, P Burton, R Burton & H Burton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 04Sep22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Jacob Golden	 53	 $81	 Point Counterpoint	 1:25.91	 (25.56)	 9	 10	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 30Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Angela Cooper	 52.5	 $21	 All Words	 1:24.45	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	12Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Angela Cooper	 52.5	 $61	 Caesars Palace	 1:35.51	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $31	 A Magic Zariz	 1:34.90	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 5½........... Hampered at start
4 of 10	 17Nov22	 QIR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 S Ingelse	 58	 $12	 Maly Malt	 1:38.50	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¼...........................Lost whip

3 HEMSTED Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 4 Total: 71-10-8-8 Prize Money: A$219,345
Jockey: Ms J Presits (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 36-7-3-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 8-4-2-1 56-58kg: 22-2-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-1-2
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Benenden J+H: 16-2-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 35-3-5-3 Last Win: 06/11/22 (18 Days)
Owner: L Ribeiro & T Presits

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 06Sep22	 GIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms J Presits	 54	 $4.4	 Lady Audrey	 1:38.46	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 26Sep22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms J Presits	 54	 $14	 Forever Jude	 1:38.31	 (26.36)	 2	 3	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
1 of 6	 02Oct22	 NYN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 65	 $2.8	 Equilibrium	 1:24.61	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 7...........................Good win
1 of 10	 29Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 65	 $5.5	 Danspur	 1:23.44	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 14	 06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms J Presits	 57.5	 $6	 Memories	 1:24.30	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win

4 VALADYIUM Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 9 Total: 50-7-4-5 Prize Money: A$115,190
Jockey: Ms A Stanley (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 34-6-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 8-3-2-2 52-54kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 13-3-2-1
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Be Happy J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-1 Last Win: 28/05/22 (180 Days)
Owner: Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 19May22	 MOR	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Jake Barrett	 55	 $11	 Scatman	 1:38.14	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... nk........... Overraced 1000m
1 of 7	 28May22	 COB	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Jake Barrett	 55.5	 $*3.8	 Knee Slapper	 1:43.58	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 10	 18Sep22	 COB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	10]	 Ms A Stanley	 62	 $10	 Brooklyn Star	 0:59.41	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4½................... Every chance
10 of 14	30Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Anna Roper	 58	 $20	 Toulon Factor	 1:18.52	 (--.--)	 13	 14	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 29Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Sanders	 63	 $14	 Hemsted	 1:23.44	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
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5 GOSSIP Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 10 Total: 50-7-4-8 Prize Money: A$102,945
Jockey: S Ingelse (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 36-6-1-7 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 9-2-1-3 52-54kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Party Talk J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-1 Last Win: 18/09/22 (67 Days)
Owner: Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 28Aug22	 DUB	 turf	 1220	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Ms J Presits	 53	 $31	 Miss Kojiki	 1:11.28	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 18Sep22	 COB	 turf	 1370	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Jake Barrett	 60	 $*2.2	 Cosmic King	 1:23.90	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 14	 30Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms J Presits	 58	 $15	 Toulon Factor	 1:18.52	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½............................No show
7 of 10	 29Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Mr J Wilson	 63	 $18	 Hemsted	 1:23.44	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
9 of 14	 06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms A Stanley	 56	 $26	 Hemsted	 1:24.30	 (--.--)	 14	 13	 ..... 7¾............................No show

6 MISS TWENTY TWO Trainer: Dar Lunn Barrier: 12 Total: 30-6-3-3 Prize Money: A$71,805
Jockey: A Cavallo WT: 55 Good: 13-3-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-1-0 54-56kg: 12-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-1
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Sakitto J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-1-3 Last Win: 15/11/22 (9 Days)
Owner: G G Mitchell & R D Pratten

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 30Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Gallagh	 55.5	 $5.5	 Toulon Factor	 1:18.52	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 12Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $12	 Amicus Curiae	 1:24.08	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 28Oct22	 COO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Banks	 55	 $18	 Wonfontein	 1:22.39	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
5 of 8	 01Nov22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 A Banks	 58.5	 $*2.3	 Scarleo	 1:40.43	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 15Nov22	 NAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Cavallo	 55	 $18	 Fusaichi Family	 1:38.88	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win

7 ART ANGEL Trainer: M E Jones Barrier: 3 Total: 13-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$38,395
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 55 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Caprossa J+H: 3-2-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-2 Last Win: 12/11/22 (12 Days)
Owner: M B Inglis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 08Apr22	 ORA	 turf	 1280	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Cavallo	 57	 $7	 Boongarra Girl	 1:17.84	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ..... 6¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 25Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Cavallo	 57	 $6	 She’s Super	 1:22.93	 (23.63)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 18Oct22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J P-Holmes	 58	 $31	 Covalent	 1:04.04	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk................Shifted in 100m
7 of 13	 29Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $8	 Petain	 1:16.82	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 12Nov22	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J P-Holmes	 56	 $3.5	 Press Estate	 1:21.53	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ....... ½...........................Good win

8 HONEYWINE Trainer: G D Lunn Barrier: 2 Total: 63-6-8-2 Prize Money: A$220,355
Jockey: William Stanley (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 32-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-1-2-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-0
Sire: Street Cry Dam: Mead J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 31-5-5-2 Last Win: 07/02/22 (290 Days)
Owner: W W Lunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	03Apr22	 MUD	turf	 1850	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Bullock	 60.5	 $9	 All Words	 1:54.53	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 12Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Billy Cray	 55.5	 $17	 Amicus Curiae	 1:24.08	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 29Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Ms A Stanley	 57.5	 $26	 Petain	 1:16.82	 (--.--)	 8	 3	 ..... 1¾.............. Wide throughout
6 of 11	 06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms J Presits	 53.5	 $26	 A Magic Zariz	 1:34.90	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
4 of 10	 14Nov22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms W Costin	 59	 $19	 Hardy	 1:19.06	 (24.85)	 5	 2	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

9 SCARLEO Trainer: K Kennedy Barrier: 6 Total: 35-5-5-3 Prize Money: A$113,655
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 18-3-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-2-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-1
Sire: Helmet Dam: Pillow Talk J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-2-1 Last Win: 01/11/22 (23 Days)
Owner: Mr R Tyack, Mr D Tyack, Mr R Blewitt & Mr M Bourchier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 15Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Heagney	 55.5	 $18	 The Towers	 1:40.50	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
1 of 8	 01Oct22	 MUD	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 C Gallagh	 59	 $4.4	 Mr Dumont	 1:39.91	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼...........................Good win
7 of 12	 28Oct22	 COO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 56.5	 $21	 Wonfontein	 1:22.39	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
1 of 8	 01Nov22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 C Gallagh	 60.5	 $5	 Fiveash	 1:40.43	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4½...........................Good win
7 of 11	 15Nov22	 NAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 58	 $18	 Miss Twenty Two	 1:38.88	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse

10 MERDEKA Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 5 Total: 39-4-6-5 Prize Money: A$80,320
Jockey: Ms M Owen (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 25-4-4-3 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 12-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-4-2
Sire: Animal Kingdom Dam: Menage A Charge J+H: 9-1-1-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-2-2 Last Win: 20/08/22 (96 Days)
Owner: Jones Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 26Sep22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Anna Roper	 54	 $26	 Forever Jude	 1:38.31	 (26.36)	 11	 12	 ........ 9............................No show
10 of 10	12Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms J Presits	 53.5	 $41	 Deel Street	 1:36.24	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 28Oct22	 COO	turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms J Presits	 53.5	 $31	 Mr Severino	 1:35.59	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away
2 of 7	 06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms J Presits	 53.5	 $21	 Wunambal	 1:38.42	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 15Nov22	 NAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $15	 Miss Twenty Two	 1:38.88	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
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11 HARLEY FAT BOY Trainer: M A Milton Barrier: 7 Total: 35-3-3-7 Prize Money: A$78,300
Jockey: K Dunbar WT: 55 Good: 16-1-0-5 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 54-56kg: 10-0-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Husson Dam: Jali J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-3-2 Last Win: 26/06/22 (151 Days)
Owner: M A Milton & Ms M K Monds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 15Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 58	 $11	 The Towers	 1:40.50	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	30Sep22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Zac Wadick	 55	 $21	 Toulon Factor	 1:18.52	 (--.--)	 14	 12	 ........ 6....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 12Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms A Stanley	 53	 $41	 Deel Street	 1:36.24	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 6½.............. Wide throughout
10 of 11	07Nov22	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 K Dunbar	 55	 $91	 African Daisy	 1:22.57	 (23.47)	 8	 8	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 15Nov22	 NAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 K Dunbar	 55.5	 $19	 Miss Twenty Two	 1:38.88	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort

12 BEG ME Trainer: Bryan Dixon Barrier: 1 Total: 29-2-4-4 Prize Money: A$54,505
Jockey: C J Hillier (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 17-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 7-2-2-2 52-54kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Beggin J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-3-1 Last Win: 17/09/22 (68 Days)
Owner: B W Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 08Sep22	 SPT	 awt	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $11	 Freedom Avenue	 1:36.44	 (24.87)	 10	 10	 ........ 7..................... Slowly away
1 of 7	 17Sep22	 BRW	turf	 2200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Looker	 59	 $*1.6	 Mahomes	 2:25.41	 (26.79)	 3	 3	 ........ 3...........................Good win
4 of 7	 08Oct22	 WAW	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Michael Murphy	 56	 $8	 Delayed Launch	 2:06.38	 (25.82)	 5	 4	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 14Oct22	 KIY	 turf	 1900	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56.5	 $7.5	 Force Me	 1:57.40	 (25.61)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 01Nov22	 MUW	turf	 2020	 G 	 BM45	 [	 1]	 P Hammersley	 62	 $2.5	 Feudalist	 2:06.56	 (24.58)	-	-	   ........ 2........................ Solid effort


